THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

Canadian Gateway to the 1000 Islands

Downtown Revitalization Study

2007 Residents Survey

A key component of the Downtown Revitalization Project undertaken through a partnership of the Town of Gananoque and
the Ministry of Agriculture Food and Rural Affairs (OMAFRA) and the Downtown Revitalization Committee.



Residents Survey

What is your home postal code? |

answered duestlon

skipped question

f-Réﬁizor;w@' :

438
438

62

"How often ;do"ylou ‘s:,hvcp at,thg‘foltqﬁir‘ig Iocatlohé? (c‘heek'one for each ldcait’iﬁﬁ) ‘

Two or More Times a

Week Once a Week

Gananogue 82.9% (403) 13.2% (64)

2.6% (10)

Brockville 0.8% (3)

Kingston 12.6% (57) 19.5% (88)

Perth o 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)

Lansdowne 0.5% (2) 1.1% (4)

Napanee 0.0% (0) - 0.0% (0)

Other . 42%(3)

2,8% (2) ’

Twloé: a Month
2.7% (13)
4.9% (19)

28.8% (130)
0.3% (1)
2.4% (9)

0.3% (1)

18.1% (13)

Once a Month

0.8% (4)
18.2% (71)
31.6% (143)

©0.8% (3)

4.9% (18)

0.6% (2)

19.4% (14)

Very Rairly‘ or Never

0.4% (2)
73.7% (288)
7.5% (34)
98.9% (350)
91.0% (335)
99.2% (360)

55.6% (40)

1 bhsﬁéréd qugsflon

sklpped question

‘Resporise
' Gount

486
391
452
354
368
363

72
488

12
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Residents Survey

Quick errands(gas station,
convienénce store, etc.)

Grocery Shopping
Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV,electronics, shopping

Automotive supply stores

Hardware, paint,wallpaper shopping
Pharmacy & Drug Store

Gift & novélty shopping

Restaurants

Personal care services (hair salonb,
esthetician)

Professional services
(insurance,accounting,legal)

Work
Cultural & Entertainment
Banking & Financial errands

Recreational activities

Where d§ you tra\i;i3 for.the:majority of the following? (check ane answer foreach activity) '

: . Lo P ! N S A S A A
. . ' o . Iie_‘spons,,e‘
‘Gananaque ' ‘Brockville K_.lngston Perth Lansdowne Napanee Other Count

99.0% (475) 0.2% (1) 0.4% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.4% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 480
' 90.8% (443) 1.0% (5) 7.8% (38) 0.0% (0) 0.4% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 488
13.7% (64) 6.2% (29) 78.2% (365) 0.2% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.2% (1) 1.5% (7) 467
9.4% (40) 4.0% (17) 84.5% (360) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 2.1% (9) 426
33.3% (150) 2.7% (12) 63.0% (284) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 1.1% (5) 451
81.1% (360) 0.9% (4) 18.0% (80) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 444
81.4% (376) 0.6% (3) 17.7% (82) 0.0% (0) 0.2% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 462
95.2% (460) 0.8% (4) 3.9% (19) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 483
45.6% (199) 2.3% (10) 51.6% (225) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.5% (2) 436
63.7% (290) 2.6% (12) 32.7% (149) 0.0% (0) 0.7% (3) 0.0% (0) 0.2% (1) 455
| 82.7% (372) 1.6% (7) 12.7% (57) 0.4% (2) 2.7% (12) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 450
is;uv...wa:)‘ 2.2% (10) 22.4% (102) 0.2% (1) 0.4% (2) 0.2% (1) 1.5% (7) 455
- 60.5% (167) 2:5% (7) 29.3% (81) 0.0% (0) 2.9% (8) 0.0% (0) " 4.7% (13) 276
54.4% (217) 3.0% (12) 41.6% (166) 0.0% (0) 0.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.8% (3) 399
86.5% (415) 0.6% (3) 11.3% (54) 0.0% (0) 0.4% (2) 0.0% (0) 1.3% (6) 480

73.3% (286) 13%(5)  22.1% (86) 0.3% (1) 1.8% (7) 0.0% (0} 1.3% (5) 390

e S B o answered question 492
..... skipped question 8
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Residents Survey

Name Brand

Groceries
-Clothing
Furniture
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods
Gifts and Jewellery

Custamer Service

Groceries

Clothing

Furniture
' Appliances/electfonics
‘Hardwarekgoods
Giﬂs and Jewellety

%;:q@m

Groceries

1.most important

24.5% (99)
18.4% (69)
13.2% (45)

29.3% (106)

14.1% (51)

. 12.6% (43)

1.most importants
21.8% (84)
21.9%‘(60)
241%(81)
: ‘zégs%;‘(sa)v
| 2?.6% (102)

'23.9% (83)

 1.most important

44.6% (179)

2. somewhat
important

8.7% (35)
9.1% (34)
7.3% (25)
11.9% (43)
10.5% (38)

7.0% (24)

2. s‘qmewhat
" important

11.9% (46)
14.5% (53)
15.5% (52)
17.6% (62)
15.9% (59)

15.9% (55)

2. somewhat
important

-30.2% (121)

Please Rank the I:iﬁpdrfanbe' of the following charactoristics on your decision to purchase each good. (1=most important, 5= least important)

3.either - or

10.4% (42)
15.2% (57)
15.0% (51)
14.1% (51)
11.9% (43)

15.0% (51)

‘ 3.¢ither -OF

+26.0% (100)

 20.8% (108)

31.0% (104)

24.4% (86)
©24,3% (90)

20.1% (104)

3.either - or

15.5% (62)

4.somewhat least
important

14.4% (58)
17.3% (65)
21.7% (74)
17.1% (62)
17.2% (62)

18.2% (62)

4.sOmewhat least
important

28.3% (109)
23.6% (87)
22.0% (74)
23.8% (84)
23.5%(87)

23.6% (82)

4.somewhat least
important

6.2% (25)

Response

5.Least important Count
42.1% (170) 404
40.0% (150) 375
42.8% (146) 341
27.6% (100) 362
46.3% (167) 361
47.2% (161) 341
5.Least important Rﬁ#poha@
Count
11.9% (46) 385
10.4% (38) 366
7.4% (25) . ase
7.9% (28) 383
8.6% (32) 370 |
7.5% (26) 347 .
5.Least important R:“?.p?'?“
. Caunt
3.5% (14) 401
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Residents Survey
Clothing 55.7% (220) 28.9% (114) 8.6% (34) 3.3% (13) 3.5% (14) 395
Furnituré 5‘5,.7%(200)‘ 28.4% (102) | : "'8;9% (32) 3.1% (11) 3.9% (14) 359
 Appliances/electronics 53.4% (197) | 26.6% (98) 13.0% (48) 3.8% (14) 3.3% (12) ' 3({9
Hardiuare'.goods © 41.3% (157) 27.1% (103) 20.0% (76) | B.7%(33) 2.9% (1) 380
Gifts and,ngQénery 50;1%(1,‘31) : _ 27.2% (9?) ‘ ‘_i3‘.7°/$ (49)‘ 4.5%"(16) _ 3.9% (14) 3857
';er‘c‘es , : S i L R ‘ -
tmostimporiant £ 2omentel Seiber-or  4SOMOURAOSSt ) oot importan
Groceries ) 41.1%"(.167)‘ 30.3% (123) 13.5% (55) 8.9% (36) 6.2% (25) 406
:_Clq')th.ing' 4229 (165) | © 31.2% (122) 15.6% (61) 6.6% (26) 4.3% (17) 301
:,Fu,mjt'ure ; 44.‘##/,;'(1'54) . 35.,20'/o ':(127) 13.9% (50) 3.9% (14) 1 5.3% (19) | 361 '
Appliances/electronics ‘ 457%(172) ' 27.9% (105) 14.0% (56) 7.4% (28) 4.0% (15) 376’“
Hardware goods ‘_ 41,6%.{{57) ) 32.3% (121) | 15.7% (59) - 8.0% (30) 2.1% (8) 375
Gifts and Jewellery "40;1:'%(,1:42)  B1.9% (113) 16.1% (57) . 6.2% (22) 5.6% (20) 354
LocatActivy. M 4
ZI:):::::tat | 3either -0|'\. 4's°iﬁ;::2::;ltea3t 5.Least important
Grocerles : b;_z.%ﬁm - 14.1% (56) 19.9% (79) 13.1% (62) 9.6% (38) 396
Clothing z4.4§)o (90) 9.6% (36) 17.9% (66) 22.8% (84) 25.2%(83) 369
 Furniture 20.8% (71) 9.1% (31) 17.6% (60) 23.2% (79) 29.3% (100) 341
} Appllancésxelectronics 25;5%: (92) 12.2% (44) 14.7% (53) 18.6% (67) 29.1% (105) 361
Hardware goods 40.7% (153) 17.6% (66) 16.0% (60) 13.8% (52) 12.0% (45) 376
:G'iﬂs and Jewellery 25.5% (96) ‘ 14.4% (51) 17.0% (60) 20.1% (71) 22.9% (81) 353
: Gt T o ) o ansﬁrer.:';ec\l‘ quest)‘on 468
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Residents Survey

skipped question

Page 5

32

How often do you visit Ganaﬁbquq's downtown J ther than travellfng elsewere) for tﬁg;;fglibWing? (check o;1eb ;AsWer for eaL:h actlvity)

k qu “o'; Méré‘TIjmes a Oncé a Week Twioeé Month Once a Month Very Rairly or Never - Reaponso ”
‘ Week. : ‘goun_t

St::ﬁ:‘ne;:;’l"’:n‘:::e bt s 73.2% (328) 19.0% (85) 5.4% (24) 1.1% (5) 1.3% (6) 448
Grocery Shopping 62.3% (282) 28.7% (130) 4.6% (21) 1.8% (8) 2.6% (12) 453
Clothing Shopping - 2.5% (1) 1.4% (6) 7.3% (32) 24.5% (107) 64.3% (281) 437
Furniture Shopping 0.9% (4) 0.2% (1) 0.5% (2) 3.5% (15) 94.9% (407) 429
Appliance, TV, electronics shopping O.f% (3) 0.7% (3) 1.9% (8) 10.9% (47) 85.8% (369) 430
Automotive Supply Store 4.7% (20) 4.2% (18) 11.9% (51) 33.7% (145) 45.6% (196) 430
:':;g:;'ge’ paint, wallpaper 4.4% (19) 7.0% (30) 16.4% (70) 33.2% (142) 39.0% (167) 428
Pharmacy & Drug Store 20.6% (93) 32.6% (147) 25.9% (117) 16.4% (74) 4.4% (20) 451
Gift & Novelty shopping 3.1% (13) 3.1% (13) 11.6% (49) 29.7% (126) 52.6% (223) 424
Restaurants 12.8% (57) 20.0% (89) 22.2% (89) 26.9% (120) 18.2% (81) 446
: :tr:‘:t'l‘;;?'e services(halr salon, 2.9% (13) 6.5% (29) 13.0% (58) 54.8% (244) 22.7% (101) 445
Professional services 15.1% (66) 29.3% (128) 21.3% (93) 16.9% (74) 17.4% (78) 437
Work 38.4% (112) 1.7% (5) 1.0% (3) 2.4% (7) 56.5% (165) 292
Culture and Entertainment 4.8% (20) 4.3% (18) 7.1% (30) 33.7% (142) 50.1% (211) 421
' Recreational Actlvities 19.6% (82) 9.5% (40) - 6.9% (29) 17.4% (73) 46.5% (195) 419
. | S S i A | answemd question 464




' "sklppdd'que'stlon 36

Closer to Home ”&.3%‘ Y
Closer to Work " H11‘:6% 53
Better ﬁours_" § 39.8% “1‘8'2
Better‘SQIectzlonf-' R 86.7% 396
Better Price 8 62.8% 287
Better Quality 36.5% 167
tonly shop in my down,tde 7}.7% .35
Otrer [ 127 58

o .;nbns‘uwré»r»'e;qbues‘rtlovn 457
skipped question 43

Page
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Monday after 6:00.pm
Tuesday after 6:00 pm
Wednesday after 6:00 pm
Thursday after 6:00 pm
Friday after 6:00 pm

Sunday afternoon

Other [FrEae

| would not use extended hours

Raspo,n_sé Response
Count

Percent

2.9%

2.7%

4.8%

18.8%

36.7%

29.4%

14.0%

41.9%

answered quéstlon

skipped question

13
12
21
83

162

130
62

185

442

Fage 7




Residents Survey

Stores in my downtown are open '

when | want to shop.

Businesses in my downtown sell -

the products/services | want.

Prices of products/services in my
downtown are reasonable.

. Hike the look and feel of my
downtown.

| feel safe in my downtown,even at

-night.

Parking in my ,downtdwn is
convenient and easy to use.

- | try to-shop locaily whenever
possible. '

| prefer to-éhop outside of
Gananoque's downtown.

fam happy'With Gananoque's
parks's/greenspace..

| am happy with my community's
cultural activities.

 Strongly Agree

23.1% (104)

9.6% (43)

”1'5.7% (62)
17.9% (79)
45.3% * %)
27.2% (121)
51.1% (232)
19% (51)
39.5% (175)

24.0% (103)

| so@ewhat-Ag}ée
42.2% (-{90). |
41.8% (187).
61.9% (281)
39.0% (172)
37.8% (166)
41.1% (183)
37.4% (170)
24.7% (106)
42.0% (186)

50.8% (218)

low strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?(check one one answer for each §ﬁtrﬁent)

Somewhat Disagree
21.3% (96)
32.7% (146)
17.4% (79)
24.3% (107)
11.2% (49)
18.9% (84)

7.9% (36)
34.9% (150)
11.7% (52)

16.3% (70)

Strongly Disagree

13.3% (60)

15.9% (71)

7.0% (32)

18.8% (83)

5.7% (25)

12.8% (57)

3.5% (16)

28.6% (123)

6.8% (30)

8.9% (38)

answered question

skipped question

450

447
454
441
439
445
454
430
443

429

466

34

Page §
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Residents Survey

T

What new. busmess or services would you fike to'seeq in éahanyoqu,e'-s down_toﬁn? ’

answéfed question

skipped question

‘Count
337
337

163

own and ‘r't\ercvhéh_tts“t?fo- make the downtown a more attractive destination are producing resuits?

answered question

skipped question

Réi_spdhyg ;

357
357

143

Responses to these questions can be found in Schedule “A” at the end of this survey
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Under 2 years

Gananoque

Townshib

3.-5years .

6-10 yeérs =

Over 10 years

Response ~Respanse
Percent  Count

6.7% 32

11.5% 55

8.0% 38

72.3% 345

65.0% 310

4.2% 20

answered question 477

skipped question 23

I live downtown

6-15 minutes driving t[rﬁe-

‘How far do you live from Gananoqiie's owntown

Under 5 minutes e

16-30 minutes driving time' |

Over 30 minutes driving time- |

Respob'so

71.5% 341

82% a8

0.4% 2

0.2% ' 1
ahswered questlbn 477

skipped que"silon 23

" 19.7% 94

Puge 10

“«



| work at home .~ [

1am retired -8 N 51.4% 242
‘Brockvile B 11% 5
Kin‘gsto'n; 13.9% 66

Perth 0.0% 0
Lansdowne » 1.3% 6
Nap.anee 0.0% 0
Belleville 0.0% 0
_'Pre,scott- I 0.6% 3
Gananoque/other s 276% 131
) - ‘answered question 474
skipped question 28
'Re,ﬁs__ﬁ&nse’ Resﬁon’sé '

Percent Count.

68.8% 313

33.0% 150

answered question 455

skipped question 45

Paae 11
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Residents Survey
‘Whatls yourage?
,ﬁesﬁ‘émo Response
Percent Count
18and Under | 0.4% 2
20-44 15.0% 69
4564 43.1% 198
 65and Over AR 41.6% 191
| o kanswered quesflon 459
skipped question 41
e T
436
énswefgd qué#tlon 436
skipped question 64

Page 12



‘Response  Response

| ~ Percent - Count
Under $24,099 e 12.7% 36
$25,000 - $49,999 30.6% 87
$50,000 - $74,999 26.1% 74
$75,000 - $§9,999 18.3% 52
$100,000 - $150,000 9.9% 28
Over $150,000 [ 2.8% 8
| B answered question 284
skipped question » 216
What do you lke about and for disllke about Gananoque's downtown?

Response

Count

386

answered question 386

skipped question 114

Responses to this question can be found in Schedule “A” at the end of this survey.

age 13
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Residents Survey

ﬁease‘j‘ list a"’Y COmmunity eve
Coint

403
answered question . 403

skipped question 97

“If you have any other comments regardin

Re§ ponse

~ Gount
249

 answered question 249

skipped question 251

Responses to these questions can be found in Schedule “A” at the end of this survey

Page 143



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

Canadian Gateumy to the 1000 Islands
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2007 Residents Survey
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THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

 NANOQUE

Canadian Gateway to the 1000 Islands

Downtown Revitalization Study
2007 Residents Survey

Responses to Question:

“What new business or services would you like to see in Gananoque’s downtown?”
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A}

A
SurveyMonkey - Survey Results

Comments Summary

lj Next >> | Jump To: 1 Go >>

Response Date

Displaying 1 - 50 of 337 responses

Comment Text

1. Butcher Shop, a Panache version Mon, 6/4/07 12:54 PM

Find 2. Walmart, Zellers Mon, 6/4/07 12:34 PM

@ Find | 3. Food basics, Ciniplex Odeon and Walmart Mon, 6/4/07 12:27 PM
3 Find | 4. Swiss Chalet, Butchershop, Deli Mon, 6/4/07 12:20 PM
5. A decent clothing store and something to do for younger adults and teenagers. Fri, 5/25/07 6:50 AM
& Find I 6. A supermarket with prices that are reasonable (Food Basics)? Thu, 5/24/07 11:21 AM
7. More Clothing Wed, 5/23/07 8:35 AM
8. Butcher Wed, 5/23/07 8:31 AM
9. Awalmart or zellers or a large department store. Wed, 5/23/07 8:24 AM
10. More Industry-do not rely on Tourists, so many families have had to leave our community to find jobs elswhere (It's a long Wed, 5/23/07 8:17 AM
cold winter).
11. Walmart,Christian Book Store close by. Wed, 5/23/07 7:46 AM
a Find 12. Reasonably priced craft store, variety store like the old 5-10. Wed, 5/23/07 7:40 AM
13. 1 would like to see a shop that sells material for sewing,lace,ribbons, etc. Also need another iadies dress shop. Wed, 5/23/07 7:33 AM
GANANOQUE IS A BEAUTIFUL TOWN.
14. Ladies House coats, Lingerie, Bras etc Sun, 5/20/07 6:50 AM
15. More garbage cans at the falls, there is none down there & | always pick up garbage Sun, 5/20/07 6:45 AM
16. Organic Natural Food Store Sun, 5/20/07 6:36 AM

17. General Store or small Department store that has a variety of choices at reasonable prices. Clothing stores for any kind  Fri, 5/18/07 9:01 AM
of quality are very over priced, should offer frequent sales to entice more shopping.

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqgMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZec... 25/06/2007
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SurveyMonkey -
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»

i Find

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007

Find 20.
Find | 21.
Find 22,

@ Find | 23.

& Find | 25.
§ Find | 26.
& Find 27.

. Find 28.

& Find [ 30.
Find | 31.

i Find 32.

Find 3s.
i Find | 36.
37.

38.

r ] r Y v ] ] ~ 4 ]
) ' . : B :

Survey Results

Shopping Mall Walmart or Kmart

Bigger Clothing Store

Waimart or Zellers Food Basics Build food Store for people on restricted
clothing store

More Variety

I would like to see a good department store or two where we could find almost anything we want! Like we can find a
Zellers and other stores in Kingston and other places. A ladies dress shop would be great for women over 40.

. More novelty stores for clothing & gifts

Clothing Stores Craft Store-Sewing & Knitting
Nil
We need a variety of stores not repeats, We should have our own Mait.

Maybe a few speciaity shops would be welcome, we need a shoemaker and a tailor,

. Walmart or Kmart

Good Clothing Store
Clothing and gift stores. A toy store reasonable prices and better selection.

Sidewalks and back alleys need a cleaning up, a disgrace. Almost fall before weeds were claened at beach all summer
weedy mess, enough to turn anyone off from swimming.

Stores with quality brand name clothes, shoes etc. More selection and better price in Kingston.

internet cafe

ladies clothing store such as Tweed & Hickory, Cooks (now in Napanee), no more dolar stores.

none

Like to see signs-Garden St. Parking, would like to see bike racks.None, for a town that's basically 5k x 5k is has an
incredibly wide ranke of options in a single block,must be 50 stores from hardware,gifts,bakery and discount stores
restaurant and banks.

Sports activity store, boating equipment, store like Village of the Green in Westport,Coffee Houses, Meat Shop.

Page 2 of 3

Thu, 5/17/07 12:31 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 12:22 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:59 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:52 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:41 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 10:16 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 9:05 AM
Thu, 65/17/07 8:57 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:38 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:35 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:29 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:18 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:31 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:28 AM

Wed, 5/2/07 7:21 AM

Wed, 5/2/07 7:12 AM
Tue, 5/1/07 6:57 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 8:22 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 8:05 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:59 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:48 AM
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SurveyMonkey - Survey Result Page 3 of 3

. Mexican and Indian Restaurants Mon, 4/30/07 7:35 AM

Iﬁ

a Find | 40. A craft/hobby store, a walmart, a youth teen activity centre,hunting and fishing surplus store, a larger mployment services Mon, 4/30/07 7:28 AM
program,
41. Look and feel of downtown not pretty, not condusive to a store leading to impuise buying Products are mostly low end Mon, 4/30/07 7:13 AM
42. Nothing at this time Fri, 4/27/07 6:49 AM
43. More affordable clothing stores (Adult & Children) something similar to Walmart. Fri, 4/27/07 6:43 AM
& Find | 44. We need a Swiss Chalet restaurant Fri, 4/27/07 6:30 AM
a Find | 45. H health food store, a good expanded farmers market,an organic produce co-op.good quality clothing store for kids & Fri, 4/27/07 6:23 AM
teens. A main street butcher of organic meats. A serious art gallery, an outdoor antique market.
46. More resonably priced women + mens clothing store. Fri, 4/27/07 6:02 AM
47. Giant Tiger Zellers,Big Box Store, Furniture, Butcher Shop Thu, 4/26/07 6:35 AM
48. Department Store Thu, 4/26/07 6:29 AM
49. Sports Store,Childrens Clothing, Department Store (underware, bra's, socks pj's) Pubil washrooms! Thu, 4/26/07 6:21 AM
50. Clothing Stores/Womens and Mens Thu, 4/26/07 6:15AM |
!
50 responses per page - |

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

o

Canadian Gateway to the 1000 Istands

Downtown Revitalization Study
2007 Residents Survey
Responses to Question:

“Do you feel the efforts of the Town and merchants to make the downtown a more
attractive destination are producing results?”
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SurveyMonkey - Survey Results

Comments Summary

Response Date

Displaying 1 - 50 of 357 responses

Comment Text

1. Yes but it must be an ongoing process, don't stop! Mon, 6/4/07 12:54 PM

& Find | 2. Notatall, if the stores were painted and the flowers looked after (I mean real flowers),it would give people somethingto ~ Mon, 6/4/07 12:46 PM \
admire and make people feel proud of the downtown area.

Yes Mon, 6/4/07 12:34 PM

. Find | 4. Yes very attractive Mon, 6/4/07 12:27 PM

find | 5. Yes, other than the hours of operation - | work in Kingston and don't get home till 6:00 pm and most stores are closed on  Mon, 6/4/07 12:20 PM "
the Main St.
Fri, 5/25/07 6:50 AM

Find 6. |can see they are trying but its not the greatist, it's kind of boring.

No, what a mess,signage should be part of merchants lease. Thu, 5/24/07 11:16 AM

»
L
3
a
-~

Find | 8. Need more accessiblity for people using wheelchairs ,cross walk not really functionat Wed, 5/23/07 8:46 AM

& Find | 9. Yes but | think that Parking should have 2 hour limits or free like Brockville. Wed, 5/23/07 8:35 AM
Wed, 5/23/07 8:31 AM

8 Find 10. Still need more

Find 11. The downtown has a very nice feeling about it, small town flavour, but however,the overhead plant pots with the artifical Wed, 5/23/07 8:17 AM
flowers are an eyesore and an embarrasment! Come on people.

e

12. | appreciate thier efforts. Wed, 5/23/07 7:40 AM

13. NO Need more excitment for people to come and open shops Wed, 5/23/07 7:33 AM

14. Parking meters too expensive/ Streetscape tacky Sun, 5/20/07 6:55 AM

Sun, 5/20/07 6:50 AM

Find . Yes, but more needs to be done

16. Yes Sun, 5/20/07 6:45 AM

-

7. Notreally. it is a waste of money as vandalism is so high in gananoque nothing looks nice for long Sun, 5/20/07 6:36 AM

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007
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Find | 22.

»

Find | 23.
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ind 25.

. Find 28.
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Find | 31.

ind | 33.

-

Find 34,
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Survey Results

Yes

. Yes

Cheap decorations were a waste of money Other than the $ stores Baskets OK

. Yes

It looks great except for streets which are deplorable

No change

. Oh Yes-Very negative

Somewhat-a lot more effort is needed

. Yes the signage and streetscape is fine, the Town and merchants efforts are encouraging! Like all the flowers in the

summer.

. Not really the Town looks boring & rundown. It could use a coat of paint & more colorful lights

They try

. Genrally no! Flower Beds are not cared for, stop putting flowers on the bridge, kids damage them. Stor fronts and

buildings are run down.

. There could be some improvement

Yes, but more effort could be put on cigarette butts and dog litter.

. More Parking No Meters

no Many of the buildings are in a great need of repair, some are even dirty. | walk to the downtown area on a very regular

basis. many areas are littered with old debris/garbage.

yes

. yes signage and streetscape have improved but need to bring in higher end retailers.
. yes

. yes

on each side of the street.

A S

Fri, 5/18/07 9:01 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 12:35 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 12:31 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 12:22 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:59 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:52 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:47 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:41 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 10:16 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 9:05 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:39 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 8:28 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 8:18 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:21 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:12 AM

Wed, 5/2/07 7:03 AM

Tue, 5/1/07 6:57 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 8:22 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 8:14 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 8:05 AM

. | would like to see empty storefronts have local art or something in them(newspaper building looks terrible, more benches Mon, 4/30/07 7:59 AM

»

Page 2 of 3
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& Find | 39
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Find | 44.
Find | 45.
& Find | 46
47.
& find | 48
.

50.
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Survey Results

No stores west of Stone St. (Except Deirs) Look disgraceful , very little maintanence or painting, eg Delany Bowl. Stores
between the Provincial and Deirs are terrible, must present a by-law for minimal standards on exteriors.

. Somewhat it still needsto be more like Merrickville and Perth.

. Yes, in a way, the largest problem | see at this moment is the store hours andthe fact that most people only stop in

Gananoguecoming or leaving the Casino since nothing else seems to draw them to Gananoque.

. So far | havent noticed too much in the athetics department.Streetscape is boring.

. Theyt cleaned up nice but spend money on the streets and repair them.

No too many empty stores, not enough variety.

Smoewhat But can they compete with the large block stores.

. The brick sidewalk paths are really nice, flowers are wonderfull, Panache ids Fabulous, no more dollar stores.

Somewhat

. Yes

. Get Rid of non professional signs, rno modernize,update llluminate liven it up.

Yes

e s

Page 3 of 3
Mon, 4/30/07 7:48 AM F
Mon, 4/30/07 7:35 AM ]

Mon, 4/30/07 7:28 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:13 AM

Fri, 4/27/07 6:49 AM
Fri, 4/27/07 6:43 AM /
Fri, 4/27/07 6:30 AM |
Fri, 4/27/07 6:23 AM
Fri, 4/27/07 6:02 AM
Thu, 4/26/07 6:59 AM

Thu, 4/26/07 6:51 AM

Thu, 4/26/07 6:35 AM

50 responses per page

o

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc¢... 25/06/2007
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THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

Canadian Gateway to the 1000 Islands

Downtown Revitalization Study
2007 Residents Survey
Responses to Question:

“What do you like and/or dislike about Gananoque’s downtown?”
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SurveyMonkey - Survey Results

Comments Summary

[Goss winao]

I

Displaying 1 - 50 of 386 responses

Comment Text Response Date

1. lwish that "service" oriented busineses would stay open past five tso that as a local, | can shop localily! Mon, 6/4/07 12:54 PM

2. Basically the sidewalks and street are never taken care of, there is nowhere to find clothing for that matter any decient Mon, 6/4/07 12:46 PM
stores except "All About Home","All About Books" and Collectibles.

Find 3. Too many stores closing,Friendly people.Great churches to attend,theatres and restaurants. Mon, 6/4/07 12:34 PM
_Find | 4. Love the look, hate the prices. Mon, 6/4/07 12:27 PM |
i Find | 6. Convienence , keeping my money in gananoque, Customer Service. Mon, 6/4/07 12:20 PM
y Find 6. |like that | can walk to pretty much everyplace | want to but the | would like to see a better variety of stores. Fri, 5/25/07 6:50 AM
7. Townhall park Thu, 5/24/07 11:21 AM

I like living in a small town where you get to meet alot of people and can start to make friends. What | dislike are the Thu, 5/24/07 11:16 AM
barren store fronts, the lack of integrity of the populace to come up with new ideas.

g Find 9. Santa Clause parade Thu, 5/24/07 7:37 AM

10. Variety stores,hometown feeling. Wed, 5/23/07 8:46 AM

Find 11. Parking Wed, 5/23/07 8:35 AM

Find 12. Friendliness. | do not like the sidwalk smoking in front of Tiflys and in thier laneway Wed, 5/23/07 8:31 AM
\ Find | 13. We need more clothing stores. Wed, 5/23/07 8:24 AM
, Find | 14. The lack of stores, too many moving out of Gananoque, its starting to resemble a ghost town. Wed, 5/23/07 8:17 AM

Find | 15. We need something like a Walmart that is for all ages. Scotts reaches out mostly to teens in clothing and another shop is Wed, 5/23/07 7:46 AM
extremly expensive.

16. |feel sorry to see so many stores closing. Is the rent too high, when the tourists season opens we need stores open not  Wed, 5/23/07 7:33 AM |
closed.

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007
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& Find | 19.

& Find | 22,
23.
& Find | 24.
2
& Find | 26.
[@Find | 27.
28.
29
& Find | 31

Find | 33.

@& Find | 35.

i Find | 36,
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Survey Results

I wish the Town would clean up the back alleys. 1 think people should not have to look at other people's garbage. The
alley between John & South st. is a mess

Needs more garbage cans

I dislike how difficult it is for a new business to set up in Gananogue without constant hassles from the local bylaw officer
& council

. Not enough options or avaialbleity of clothes ,housewares,womans underware, need more shoes with a variety.

. Small & friendly

Meter man is a menace

| dislike $ stores that are not $ The stores closing times Stores are expensive & tack choice

No comment

. Potholed Streets

Store hours

| dislike the lack of good stores and so many empty stores, somebody better do something or Gananoque will be a ghost
town and that isn't funny. There hasn't been good shopping since Stedmans and some others have been gone.

Dislike lack of clothing stores & stores to buy Birthday & Christmas gifts

. More interesting shops, need places where people can socalize
. Store Staff very friendly
. not enough variety

. The number of empty stores and thier appearance. Our communty needs a face lift.

There are numerous things to do, walk alot.

. Scotts needs to be a bigger store and offer more selection, hours are too short

It's a nice little Town, but town shouldkeep it cleaner, side walks parks and streets.

No parkling-not enough and the parking on Garden is too far away if you have larger packages No shopping carts.

. | enjoy the warm friendly secure feeling that the Town and its people offer. Iwould like to see a large dept. store

(expansion of Giant Tiger), extend hours on weeknights and Sundays. As mentioned, a cleaner environment would be

N n n

Page 2 of 3

Sun, 5/20/07 6:50 AM

Sun, 5/20/07 6:45 AM

Sun, 5/20/07 6:36 AM

Fri, 5/18/07 9:01 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 12:35 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 12:31 PM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:59 AM
Thu, 6/17/07 11:52 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:47 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 11:41 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 10:16 AM

Thu, 5/17/07 9:05 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:44 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:38 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:35 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:29 AM
Thu, 5/17/07 8:19 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:28 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:21 AM
Wed, 5/2/07 7:12 AM

Wed, 5/2/07 7:03 AM

@
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Survey Results

nice. Make it pleasing to the eye.

Small town friendly, need more resources for young such as sportsplex YMCA would work with seniors and youth.

| dislike all of the dollar stores, low end stores like Giant Tiger,9.99 store, storefront windows never change, | do fike the
attractive storefronts like Panache and the LCBO.

Getting Parking tickets when | have gone into a store to get change for the meter! | come out and have a ticket
not enough selection

many buildings look tired, the outside , a few creative things could be done to keep them looking old but nice. Dislike the
two banks, need to maintain that old look for tourists.

. Love the new bridge,waterfront. Dislikes: Parking meters, animal feces all over the sidewalk, need more flowers,music

activities (sidewalk sales)check Westport.

. Friendly merchants,seeing improvements like those at Panache.

. | like it except for the nfact that the shopping hours are almost archic and we have no real outllets for crafters or

hobbyists like myself.

Hike the friendlyness of the people, | do not like the poor image projected by the cityscape of Gananoque's downtown.
Convienent friendly staff.

too small & very unfriendly people

Generally helpfull Staff, but need more affordable adult and children clothing stores. particuarly for so many unempioyed
parents.

The upgreading of Town services ,streets infra-structure

Page 3 of 3

Tue, 5/1/07 6:57 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 8:22 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 8:14 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 8:05 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:59 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 7:48 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:35 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:28 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:13 AM
Mon, 4/30/07 6:57 AM
Fri, 4/27/07 6:49 AM

Fri, 4/27/07 6:43 AM

Fri, 4/27/07 6:30 AM

50 responses per page . |

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007
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THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF

NANOQUE

Canadian Gateway to the 1000 Islands

Downtown Revitalization Study
2007 Residents Survey
Responses to Question:

“If you have any comments regarding the retail shopping and /or services in
Gananoque’s downtown, please add them below.”
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SurveyMonkey - Survey Results Page 1 of 3

Comments Summary

Comment Text Response Date

ﬂ Find | 1. Lets see the shop keepers step up and take wonership of thier stores and the services they provide, it's thier business to  Mon, 6/4/07 12:54 PM
lose.

i Find 2. We need to get rid of $$ stores, It is sad to see this Town folding up-there is absolutly nothing happening to the Mon, 6/4/07 12:46 PM
downtown.The BIA need to rethink what is going to help downtown.

Find 3. Some shops too expensive for lower income families to shop.Quality good, Scotts is a favorite store but needs to be Mon, 6/4/07 12:34 PM
larger.

Definitaly need a mall,clothes shopping limites and expensive. Glad that A&P is open 24-7 but pricey.No frills is cheaper  Mon, 6/4/07 12:27 PM
but quality is less.

.,,
>

5. 1 would like to see stores on Main St. open past 6:00 pm as | don't make it home from Kingston before then. Stores open Mon, 6/4/07 12:20 PM
later on weekends to give tourists something to do other than window shop on summer nights and weekends.

6. 1think we need a better variety of resaurants and an actual clothing store. Fri, 5/25/07 6:50 AM
7. | would like to see some shops stay open a little later. Thu, 5/24/07 11:21 AM
There is no incentive for people to say "look at the charming shops”, just "lets check out the casion and keep moving. Thu, 5/24/07 11:16 AM

9. It would bennifit Gananoque to have more industrial work and a shopping store like Wallmart . More family or childrens Wed, 5§/23/07 8:31 AM
activites such as Easter, Christmas,Halloween, Spring Etc.

10. Please look at getting more industry, losing too many friends going elsewhere for job. Wed, 5/23/07 8:17 AM
11. We need (Desperatly) to make entrances to store wheel chair accessible. Wed, 5/23/07 7.46 AM

12. Gananoque's growing senior population, | feel, need to be able to meet thier needs in our downtown. Most have no Wed, 5/23/07 7:40 AM
personal transportation and need to walk. | have no way to get to Kingston for better priices,better choice of clothes and
shoes or craft supplies such as wool-crochet cotton, cross stitch supplies etc. Being low income, my choices are limited.

Find 13. | hope something can be done to keep Gananoque's downtown and Industries alive. Wed, 5/23/07 7:33 AM

o

14. Extended hours for stores, more flower planting, & also people pick up after the dogs. | have a dog & always carry a bag. Sun, 5/20/07 6:45 AM

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqgMtvPmNwQ26VAzY AkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007
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SurveyMonkey - Survey Results Page 2 of 3

The ones that don't doesn't say much about themselves

15. We need industry of some kind, any kind brought to town so town people have $ to shop. Twon By-laws and rules need  Fri, 5/18/07 9:01 AM
to be restructured-way to hard to open and run a business with all the rules and fighting.

. Police Response time is slow Back streets need to be fixed Thu, 5/17/07 12:31 PM

> e w
L I I N e
3|3 |3
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17. | have needed things that are not available in gan & have to go to Kingston for them where we can get whatever we need Thu, 5/17/07 11:58 AM

. Not enough $ stores Too many staff at town hall Thu, 5/17/07 11:47 AM

™
n
=3
Qa
=N
®

. Taxes too high Industrial base is disappearing-who pays taxes then? Thu, 5/17/07 11:41 AM

I
-n
-
©

ind

a Find 20. There are no good stores where you can get knitting supplies and material for sewing and making thinks. We need an all Thu, 5/17/07 10:16 AM
around store that has it all.
8 Find | 21. Not enough for kids to do & the roads are awful need to be paved not patched Thu, 5/17/07 9:05 AM
a Find 22. The downtown needs a face lift. Thu, 5/17/07 8:44 AM
23. Need a womans clothing store (good one) at reasonable prices. Thu, 5/17/07 8:39 AM
24, The stores are not equiped for disabbled people. | will say the service is good and helpful. Thu, 5/17/07 8:35 AM
25. We need to cater to tourists and need the downtown area attractive. It's dumpy in certain areas. Thu, 5/17/07 8:29 AM
26. It would be nice to have a Walmart or Kmart or even if Giant Tiger had a larger Store. Thu, 5/17/07 8:19 AM
a Find 27. More police on the streets and on bikes, Town is full of Dope! Wed, 5/2/07 7:21 AM

Find | 28. Mostly shop at Canadian Tire + the Grocery Stores -M-M Meats, rest of items purchased in Kingston, prices better, one  Wed, 5/2/07 7:12 AM
stop shopping. Gananoque doesn't have the selectionand prices can be expensive. When | go to Kingston | can be sure |
can get what | need. When | shop in Gan, | waste 2 hours looking for what | need and still have to drive to Kingston.

29. By providing free parking holding more dowtown activities, extending hours in the downtown, we become a more Wed, 5/2/07 7:03 AM
valuable asset to the town and its people. Trying to draw summer waterfront tourism to the downtown area. Visitors to the ’
area are looking for things to do in the evening hrs, nothing is open downtown.

. More incentives to get people to shop, slaes/promotions, more police walikng the downtown core. Tue, 5/1/07 6:57 AM
31. Help some of the local merchants feel positive, proper signage and "routes” to move people around. Mon, 4/30/07 7:59 AM

32. Stores have got to have friendly service for customers. Home hardware,Donavons, Canadadian Tire have awful service. Mon, 4/30/07 7:48 AM

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqqMtvPmNwQ26VAzY AkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007
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SurveyMonkey - Survey Results Page 3 of 3

33.

34.

Keep up the Good Work

| have previously expressed my interest in participating in a committee of residents, with regards to the beautification of
Gananoque and the downtown. Not one has been in touch with me so | asume there is no interest.

collectors that was ridiculous!

OPP ( a lot cheaper). Fix anbd repair more streets. The water is great5 tasting and good quality, thank waterworks. good
job.

the leadership to get us there.

. Building decorated tactfully - most are beautiful without covering up thier charactoristics. The river is a hugh asset-but we

seem to forget we have it. The most natural thing to do is to walk to the river or go cruise-even on a beautiful summer
evening the waterfront is locked up after 8 pm.

Mon, 4/30/07 7:35 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 7:13 AM

Mon, 4/30/07 6:57 AM

35. Needs more diversified retail shops to fill empty locations.

& Find | 36. Youwant my nbusiness, be more respectful to us. Fri, 4/27/07 6:49 AM
37. So many surveys over time but nothing seems to improve, hopefully it will in my lifetime. Fri, 4/127/07 6:43 AM
38. Would this Town please buy the big house on King St. Never close down the street again for a bunch of stupid car Fn, 4/27/07 6:23 AM

Thu, 4/26/07 6:51 AM

39. Town needs to Support Local Business, 382 not Kingston Exchangees.
Find | 40. 1love our Town, and wioll always try to support our businesses. Thu, 4/26/07 6:29 AM
a Find | 41. Everyone who owns + works in a downtown establishment does a great job, but we need mopre variety. Thu, 4/26/07 6:21 AM
42. 1thinbk you are on the right track with downtown. Get rid of our police, they are not needed and the cost is too great, go  Thu, 4/26/07 6:15 AM

Thu, 4/26/07 6:05 AM

Find | 43. Tourists love the Thousdand Islands Area. Too bad that shopping isn't more varied like Westport perhaps.
44. | have always found Service friendly and helpfui. Mon, 4/23/07 8:45 AM
45. Lack of wheel chair accessibility. Mon, 4/23/07 8:37 AM
Find | 46. This town could + should be more like Niagra on The lake, Picton,Bloomfielfd, Merrickville, we have the location, we need Mon, 4/23/07 8:28 AM

Mon, 4/23/07 8:15 AM

Mon, 4/23/07 6:31 AM

Find | 48. Need industry. Need full time professional to work on this
49. More variety Mon, 4/23/07 6:11 AM
50. Lack of industry means no good jobs & cannot afford speciality store prices Mon, 4/23/07 5:59 AM

50 responses per page

http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey_ResponsesText.aspx?sm=7VKjTqgMtvPmNwQ26VAzYAkO1GXcGPHynKuKZc... 25/06/2007
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Downtown Revitalization Study
2007 Residents Survey
Schedule “B”

Survey Results with Income Filter and Place of Work Filter Applied
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What is your home postal code?

Response
Count

46
answered question 48
skipped question 6

How often do you ahop at the following locations? (check one for each location)

Tw? or More Twice @ Very Rairy or R;a
Times a Once a Week Once a Month
Week Month Never

Gananoque 86.0% (43} 12.0% (6) 2.0% (1) 0.0% {0) 0.0% (0} 50
Brockville 0.0% (0} 4.7% (2) 4.7% (2} 20.9% (%) 69.8% (30) 43
Kingston 27.7% (13) 21.3% (10) 23.4% (11) 23.4% (11) 4.3% (2) 47
Perth 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 7.3% (3) 92.7% (38) 41
Lansdowns 2.4% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 7.1% (3) 90.5% (3B) 42
Napeanee 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (43) 43
Other 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 18.7% (1) 33.3% (2) 50.0% (3) 6

skipped quastion

A T

er: Income between $75k and $100k

. B . . . . - f N ¥ ) r A} r
Residents Survey
Where do you travel for the majority of the following? (check one answer for each activity)
Rispons
Gananogue Brackvile Kingston Perth Lansdowne Napanee Other ppanse
Caunt
Quick errands(gas station, o 0.0% 0.0%
. 0 A .0 .0% (O] 51
convienence store, eic.) 100.0% (51)  0.0% (0)  0.0% (0) (0) 0.0% (0 0.0% (0) {0)
. 0.0%
Grocery Shopping 94.1% (48)  0.0% (0) 5.9% (3) o(g)% 0.0% (0)  0.0% (0) (g) 51
796%  0.0% 2.0%
i i R X .0% (1 49
Clothing Shapping 122%(6) 4.1% (2) (39) © 0.0%(0)  2.0% (1) )
. . 87.5%  0.0% 2.14%
Furniture Shopping 10.4% (5}  0.0% (0) 42) © 0.0%(0) 0.0%(0) ) 48
. X .0%
Appliance, TV electronics, shopping ~ 22.0% (11)  0.0% (0) 80%  00% 0.0%(0)  0.0% (0) 0.0 50
(39) © (0
Automotive supply stores TTA%{37)  2.1%(1) 208%  0.0% 0.0%(0)  0.0%(0) 0.0% 48
(10) ©) (0)
9
Hardware, paint,wallpaper shopping  74.5% (38)  0.0% (0) 25.5%  0.0% 0.0% (0)  0.0% (0) 0.0% 51
(13) 0 @
Pharmacy & Drug Store 94.1% (48) 0.0% (0) 5.9% (3) 0(.2)% 0.0%(0)  0.0% (0) o.(g;/. 51
63.8% 0.0% 0,0%
Gi 0% .19 .| . 47
ift & novelty shopping 34.0% (16) 2.1% (1) a0) © 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) ©
36.7% 0.0% 0.0%
. a X . 49
Restaurants 61.2%(30) 2.0% (1) 18) © 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) ©
Personal care services (heir salfon, 18.0% 2.0% 0.0%
76.0% X , . H
esthetician) 6.0%(38) 4.0%(2) @ ) 0.0%(0)  0.0%(0) © 0
Professional services 35.4%  0.0% 21%
58.3% . X . 4
(insurance,accounting,legal) 3%(28)  42%(2) un (0) 0.0% () 0.0% (@) n 8
415%  0.0% 49%
Work 43.9% (18 4.9% (2 4.9% (2 0.0% (0! 41
o (8) @ " o @ o "
51.0% 0.0% 0.0%
tertai 46. . 1 . 0 X 4
Cultural & Entertainment 9% (23) 2.0% (1) (25) ) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) ©) 9
Banking & Financial errands 72.5%(37)  0.0% (0) 2(11':5;% 0(3)% 20% (1)  0.0%(0) 3(:;* 51
D
Recreational activities 68.8% (33) 0.0% (0) 2.2% Q0% 21% (1)  0.0% (0) 0.0% 43
(14) @ ]
lhimr@:i:jynggllon 52
skipped question 0




Residents Survey

on

Please Rank the importance of the folk
least-important)

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gilts and Jewellery

Grocaries

Ctothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Grocaries

Clothing

Fumnature
Appliancas/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

1.most
important

14.6% (7)
6.5% (3)
4.4% (2)
20.0% (9)
8.7% (4)

8.9% (4)

1.most
important

10.6% (5)
13.3% (6)
20.0% (9)
22.2% (10)
17.4% (8)

15.6% (7)

1.most
important

42.9% (21)
57.1% (28)
58.7% (27)
50.0% (24)
40.8% (20)

53.2% (25)

1.most
important

38.8% (18)

27.1% (13)

2. somewhat
important

4.2% (2)
13.0% (5)
4.4% (2)
13.3% (6)
2.2% (1)

0.0% (0)

2. somawhat
important

12.8% (6)
20.0% (9)
13.3% (6)
17.8% (8)
15.2% (7)

17.8% (8)

2, somewhat
important

32.7% (16)
22.4% (1)
21.7% (10)
20.8% (10}
20.4% (10)
21.3% (10)

2.somawhat
important

32.7%{16)

41.7% (20)

3.aither - or

12.5% (6)
26.1% (12)
17.8% (8)
15.6% (7)
10.9% (5)

20.0% (9)

d.either - or

25.5% (12)
20.0% (9)
26.7% (12)
22.2% (10)
19.6% (9)

26.7% (12)

3.either - or

12.2% (6)

14.3% (7)

13.0% (6)
22.9% (11)
28.6% (14)

14.9% (T}

3.either -or

16.3% (8)

18.8% (9)

4. somewhat
least
important

20.8% (10)
13.0% (6)
22.2% (10)
15.6% (7)
23.9% (11)
22.2% (10)

4.somewhat
least
important

34.0% (16)
35.6% (16)
24.4% (11)
24.4% (11)
34.8% (16)
26.7% (12)

4 somewhat
least
impaortant

8.2% (4)
2.0% (1)
4.3% (2)
4.2% (2)
8.2% {4)
8.5% (4)

4.somewhat
least
important

10.2% (5)

8.3% (4)

5.Least
important

47.9% (23)
41.3% (19)
51.1% (23)
35.6% (16)
54.3% (25)
48.9% (22)

S.Least
important

17.0% (8)
11.1% (5)
15.6% (7)
13.3% (6)
13.0% (6)
13.3% (6)

S.Least
important

41%(2)
4.1% (2)
2.2% (1)
2.1% (1)
2.0% (1)
2.1% (1)

5.Least
important

2.0% (1)

4.2% (2)

to-purctiase each.good. (1=mostimportant, 5«

48

46
45
45
46
45

Response
Cotint

47
45
45
45
46
a5
Responss
‘Count
49
49
46
48
49
47

Respanss
Coint

49

48

Residents Survey

Furnature
Appliances/elactronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jeweliery

Grocefies

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

26.1% (12)
29.8% (14)
31.3% (15)
27.7% (13)

1.most
important

36.7% (18)
18.8% (9)
17.0% (8)

22.4% (11)
36.7% (18)

17.4% (8)

52.2% (24}
36.2% (17)
38.6% (18)
46.8% (22)
2. somewhat
important
26.5% (13)
18.8% (9)
8.5% (4)
8.2% (4)
18.4% (9)

17.4% (8)

15.2% (7) 4.3% (2) 2.2% (1) 46
19.1% (9) 10.6% (5) 43%(2) a7
18.8% (9) 8.3% (4) 2.1% (1) 48
14.9% (7) 6.4% (3) 4.3%(2) a7
3.elther - or “-Sl:::‘:'ha‘ SLeast Retponse
important Important Count
18.4% (9) 8.2% (4) 10.2% (5) 48
14.6% () 18.8% (9) 29.2% (14) 48
21.3% (10} 25.5% (12) 27.7%(13) 47
14.3% (7) 22.4% ¢11) 32.7% (16) 49
18.4% (9) 8.2% (4) 18.4% (9) 49
26.1% (12) 17.4% (8) 21.7% (10) 46
answered _questlon 51
skippad question 1

activity)

Quick errands (gas
statlon,convienence store, elc.)

Grocery Shopping

Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV, electronics shopping
Automotive Supply Store

Hardware, paint, wallpaper
shopping

Pharmacy & Drug Store
GiRt & Novelty shopping

Restaurants

Fwo or More
Timesa
Week

82.0% (41)

67.3% (33)
2.0% (1)
0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)

10.4% (5)

8.3% (4)

20.8% (10)
2.1% (1)

10.2% (5)

Once a Week

18.0% (9)

22.4% (1)
2.0% (1)
2.0% (1)
6.0% (3)

8.3% (4)

14.6% (7)

£3.8% (21)
6.4% (3)

24.5% (12)

How.often do you visit Gananogue's downtown (rather than travelling elsewere) for the following? (check one answer for each

Twicea Very Rairly or  Response
Month Once & Month Never Caunt

0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 50
6.1% (3) 2.0% (1) 2.0% (1) 48
10.0% (5) 34.0% (17)  52.0% (26) 50
0.0% {0) 2.0% (1) 95.9% (47) 49
2.0% (1) 10.0% (5} 82.0% (41) 50
10.4% (5) 35.4% (17) 35.4% (17) 48
20.8% (10) 33,3%(16)  22.9% (11) 48
20.8% (10) 12.5% (B) 2.1% (1} 48
17.0% (8) 38.3% (18) 36.2% (17) 47
20.4% (10)  30.6% (15) 14.3% (7) 43
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Residents Survey Residents Survey
Personel care services(hair saton, o
esthalician) 6.3% (3) 4.2% (2) 16.7% (8) 56.3% (27) 16.7% (8) 48 t:storesin:the dowtitown offered extended hours, when would yourmostiikiey.shop? (check two answers)
Professional services 20.4% (10) 26.5% (13) 20.4% (10) 16.3% (B) 16.3% (8) 49 R“ﬁf"ﬂ"
“Parcent
Work 35.0% (14) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 5.0% (2) 60.0% (24) 40 S
Monday after 6:00 pm 0.0% [}
Culture and Entertainment 6.0% (3) 6.0% (3) 4,0% (2) 42.0% (21) 42.0% (21) 50
Tuesday after 6:00 pm 4.1% 2
Recrestionat Activities 27.1% (13) 12.5% (6) 8.3% (4) 22.9% (11) 29.2% (14)
o e . X Wednesday after 6:00 pm 2.0% 1
AN
- . Sas Thursday after 6:00 pm 30.6% 15
skipped questian
i K Friday after 6:00 pm 46.9% 23
When you shop In a locatlon ather than In Ganaricque's downtown; please dstect 5.three topireasons why? Sunday afternoon 38.8% i
Other 14.3% 7
1 would not use extended hours 28.6% 14
Closer to Home £ swered usstion a9
Closer to Work 22.0% 11 _ v skipped-question 3
Better Hours 52.0% Pl ’
Better Sel B2 e AR o] 90.0% 45 sfrongly do:you agree-or disagree with the foi ?(check.one one ¢ Ffor each statment)
Better Price 64.0% 32 Somewhat ; R"'.’_a"“ ‘
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Oisagree Strongly Disagree Count
Better Quality 34.0% 17
Stores in my downtown are open o o
I only shop in my downtown 0.0% 0 when | want to shop. 17.6% (9) 39.2% (20) 29.4% (15) 13.7%(7) 51
Other Businesses in my downtown sell
.0% . 22.0% (1 50
the products/services | want. 10.0% () 44.0% (22) 24.0% (12) 2.0% (11)
o R Prices of products/services in my
d .| . 6.0% 0% [
skipped:question downtown are reasonable. 16.0% (8) 62.0% (31) 16.0% (8) 6.0% (3) 5
{fike the look and feel of my 12.2% (6) 46.9% (23) 30.6% (15) 10.2% (5) 49
downtown.
| feef safe in my downtown,even at
night 55.1% (27) 36.7% (18) 6.1% (3) 2.0% (1) 49
Parking i .
arking in my downtown is 31.4% (16) 37.3% (19) 21.6% (1) 9.8% (5) 51
convenient and easy to use.
{try to shop locally whenever 52.9% (27) 31.4% (16) 7.8% (4) 7.8% (4) 51
possible.
I prefer to shop outside of 16.0% (8) 24.0% (12) 28.0% (14) 32.0% (16) 50
Gananoque's downtown.
Iam happy with Gananaque's 39.6% (19) 39.6% (19) 12.5% (6) 8.3% (4) 48
parks's/greenspace.
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Residents Survey
| am happy with my community's 20.8% (10 ; A% (7
cultural activities. 0.8% (10) 41.7% (20) 22.9% (11) 14.6% (7) 43
ppswua‘t'qnékﬂqn 51
skipped question 1
What new business or services would you like to see in Gananoque's downtown?
‘Reésponse
Count
40
Onmmd qu_:?;rldn QD"
skipped question 12
Do you feel the efforts of the Town and merchants to make th a-more d i are. ducing results?

sklppqd-quesﬂon 9

How long have-you lived In your communlty?

Under 2 years
3-5 years
6-10 years

Over 10 years

Gananoque

3.9% 2
23.1% 12
9.6% 5
61.5% 32
59.6% 31

Township

3.9% 2

skippad-qiestion o

Resideats Survey

How:far.do your{lve from Gananoque’s downtown?

1ive downiown

L

Under 5 mt

8-15 minutes driving time
16-30 minules driving time

Over 30 minutes driving time

L

-Response Response

Percent Count
17.3% 9
73.1% 38
7.7% 4
1.9% 1
0.0% 0
answered.question 52
skipped question 1]

I;h’am do-you work?

work at home

Brockvile fl
Kingston
Perth
Lansdowne B
Napanee
Belleville
Prescott

Gansnoque/other

tam ratired

:Response  Response

Percent Cotifit
5.9% 3
31.3% 17
20% 4
23.5% 12
0.0% 0
20% t
0.0% 0
0.0% 0
2,0% 1
33.3% 17
51
skipped.question 1




Residents Survey

What Is.your gender?
Female 61.5% 32
Male 40.4% 21
-aiswered qﬁgsﬂon U 52
skipped question 0
What is yourage?

Résponse. Resporis

Pércant Ei:ym o
19 and Under 0.0% 0
20-44 23.1% 12
45.64 | sz..s% 33
65 and Over 13.5% 7
answearsd guastion 52
skipped question ]
What {s your household size?
Responze .
Caunt
51
#nswered question 51 4
skipped guestion 1 J

SR S A oy
Residents Survey
-Whitixyourhoushald's annualincome?
Responise:
Percent,
Under $24,989 0.0% 0
$25,000 - $49,999 0.0% o
$50,000 - $74,999 0.0% 0
$75,000 - $99,999 | ] 100.0% 52
$100,000 - $150,000 0.0% 0
Over $150,000 0.0% 0
nnswond,ﬁuo:rlon 52
skipped question [}
Ma!do youdike about-and jor dislike about Gananoque's downtawn?
Rnﬁonu
Count
46
. answersd.question 46
skipped question 8
Floan fist any community eventa you have attended in the psst year{ie. Santa Claus parade,locat festivels).
Rasponse
Count
48
answered.question 48
skipped.question 4
L
-
Hyou.have any other ding the retail antl/or services in Gananogue's downtown, pleass add them
below.
Response
Coont
32
answered.question 32
skipped-question 20
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| | betw 100k and $150k
Kilter: Income between an
Restdents Survey Residents Survey
Residents Survey wupre»\do)youh:n'el for the:mafarity of the following? (chack one answer-for each activity)
What is your home postal code? Gananaque Brockville Kingston Perth Lansdowne Napanee Other
Résponse . .
Count Quick arrands(gas station 1000%27) 00%© 00%® °* ook oox@ 27
convienence store, etc.) ) @
25
. . 0%
) Grocery Shopping 718%(21) 3.7% (1) 185%  0.0% 0.0%(0) 0.0%(0) 0 Oo 27
arswered guestlan 25 5 0 0)
: 3% X 0.0%
skipped.question 2 Clothing Shopping 7% (@) 0.0%(0) 23%  00%  pom)  0.0%(0) 26
(24) 0y (0
. i : v,
How often do you shop st the following locations? {check for.each:location) Furniture Shopping 74%(2)  3.7%(1) 3:2‘:)/' 0('2)% 0.0%(0)  0.0%(0) 0;2)% 27
T .
"\1’_“":’&’;‘:'9 Once a8 Week Twicea Once a Month Very Ralry or . i i i 4 81.5%  0.0% 0 ) 0.0% 27
Weak Menth e Never Apptiance, TV,efectronics, shopping 14.8% (4) 3.7% (1) (22) ©) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) ©)
Gananogue 92.6% (25) 7.4% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 27 Automotive supply stores 720% (18)  4.0% (%) 24(':)% o(.g;% 0.0% (0}  0.0%(0) o(g;ﬁ 25
Brockvilie 0.0% (0) 13.0% (3) 0.0% (0) 8.7%(2) 78.3% (18) 23 37.0%  0.0% 0.0%
Hardware, paint,wallpaper shoppin 63.0% (17)  0.0% (O N . 0.0% (0, 0.0% (0; . 27
Kingstan 296%(8)  259%(7)  3I%@  T4%@ 7% 27 paint.wallpaper shopping 7 @ wo o @ © o
. 0.
Perth 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0%©@  100.0%(2) » Pharmacy & Drug Store 88.9% [24)  37% (1) TA%(2) 0(2:“ 0.0%(0)  0.0%(0) (g?‘ 27
Lansdowne 0.0% {0} 0.0% (0} 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (23) 23
. 654% 0.0% 0.0%
Napanee 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (23) 23 GIR & novalty shopping 34.6% (9) 0.0% (0} “n © 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) s 26
Other 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 12.5% (1) 37.5% (3 50.0% (4; 8 3 .
{ - { . @ i ‘.( ) Restaurants 50.0% (13) 3.8% (1) 46.2% 0.0% 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% 26
: ; (12) 0 ©
21
Parsanal care services (hair salon, 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%
skipped:question: o esthetician) ( 50.3% (16) 3.7% (1) © © 3.7%(1)  0.0%(0) © 27
Professional services o 346% 0.0% 0.0%
A . X X 26
{insurance,accounting,legal) S48 TR D) 9 ) 8.0%(0) 0.0% (0) {0)
41.7%  0.0% 8.3%
. 2% . . 24
Work 45.8% (11)  4.2% (1) 10) o) 0.0%(0)  0.0% (0) @
51.9% 0.0% 1.4%
i R K . . 2
Cultural & Entertainment 33.3%(9)  7.4%(2) (14) ) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) @ 7
Banking & Financial errands 85.2% (23)  3.7% (1) ! 1(‘;)% O(g)% 0.0%{0)  0.0% (0) 0(?);* 27
X 0% 4.0%
Recreational activities 64.0% (18) 4.0% (1) 28(7‘;% O(D) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) (‘:)" 25
answersd guestion 7
skipped question 0
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Residents Survey
Pleagu:Rsnk:the-importance of the following ch ristl your.decsion. h h:good. (1 ¢ 5=
feastimportant)
1.most 2. somewhat : 4.somewhat 5.Least Respd
N 3 3.eithet - or least A g
important important . important Coun
important
Groceties 8.0% (2) 28.0% (7) 8.0% (2) 12.0% (3) 44.0% (11) 25
Clothing 8.3% (2) 25.0% (6) 16.7% (4) 20.8% (5) 29.2%(7) 24
Furnature 0.0% (0) 21.7% (5) 17.4% (4) 17.4% (4) 43.5% {10) 23
Appliances/electronics 9.1% (2) 18.2% (4) 22.7% (5) 22.7% (S) 27.3% (6) 22
Hardware goods 0.0% (0) 13.0% {3) 17.4% (4) 21.7% (5) 47.8% (11) 23
Gifts and Jewellery 0.0% (0) 13.0% (3) 17.4% (4) 21.7% (5) 47.8% (11) 23
1.most 2. somewhat 4.somewhst 5.Least Response.
. 3.elther -or least . N
Important important important Count
important
Groceries 12.0% (3) 8.0% (2) 12.0% (3) 40.0% {10) 28.0% (7) 25
Clothing 16.0% (4) 8.0% (2) 24.0% (6} 36.0% (9) 16.0% (4) 25
Furnature 13.0% (3) 13.0% (3) 30.4% (7) 39.1% (9) 4.3% (1) 23
Appliances/electronics 17.4% (4) 8.7% (2) 26.1% (6) 39.1% (9) 8.7% (2) 23
Hardware goods 16.0% (4) 16.0% (4) 16.0% (4) 36.0% (9) 16.0% (4) 25
Gifts and Jewellery 13.0% (3) 17.4% (4) 34.8% (8) 30.4% (7) 4.3% (1) 23
4.
1.most 2. somewbhat y somewhat S.Least
. i 3.aither - or least .
important important important
important
Groceries 30.8% (8) 50.0% (13) 19.2% (5) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 26
Clothing 60.0% (15)  40.0% (10) 0.0% {0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 25
Furnature 70.8% (17) 20.2% (7) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 24
Appliances/electronics 69.6% (16) 26.1% (6) 4.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 23
Hardware goods 44.0% (11) 28.0% (7) 16.0% (4) 12.0% (3) 0.0% (0) 25
Gifts and Jewsflery 69.6% (16) 26.1% (6) 4.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (D) 23
4. hat
1.most 2. somewhat somewna S.Least
. 3.either-or least .
important important . important
important
Grocerles 25.9% (7 18.5% (5) 22.2% (6) 22.2% (6) 11.1% (3) 27
Clothing 20.0% (5) 28.0% (7) 40.0% (10) 4.0% (1) 8.0% (2) 25

oo S S SR N G S A S
Residents Survey
Furnature 29.2% (7 41.7% {10) 20.8% (5) 4.2% (1) 4,2% (1) 24
Appliances/electronics 33.3%(8) 33.3% (8) 20.8% (5) 8.3% (2) 4.2% (1) 24
Hardware goods 28.0% (7) 32.0% (8) 32.0% (8) 4.0% (1) 4.0% (1) 25
Gifts and Jewellery 17.4% (8) 43.5% (10) 17.4% (4) 17.4% (4) 4.3% (1) 23
1.most 2. somewhat 4.samewhal 5.Least Response
important important 3.cither - or least important Count
important
Groceries 50.0% (13) 11.5% (3) 26.9% (7) 3.8% (1) 7.7% (2) 26
Clothing 23.1% (6) 3.8% (1) 19.2% (5) 19.2% (5) 34.6% (9) 26
Furnature 8.3% (2) 4.2% (1) 20.8% (5) 25.0% (6) 41.7% (10} 24
Appliances/electronics 16.7% (4) 8.3% (2) 16.7% (4) 12.5% (3) 45.8% (11) 24
Rardware goods 44.0% (11) 20.0% (5) 8.0% (2) 12.0% (3) 16.0% (4) 25
Gifts and Jewellery 25.0% (6) 4.2% (1) 12.5% (3) 25.0% (6) 33.3% (8) 24
answered quastion 27
skipped question [
Howoften d risit (rather than travelling elsewere) for the follawing? (check one answer for each
activity)
T";‘:ﬂ‘:;:" : " Once a Week T;;ifha Once a Month Very':':ir:y o R';::;“
Week
3::::;;’;‘:"?:; ore,etc) 84.6%(22)  15.4% (4) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% {0) 26
Grocery Shopping §7.7% (15) 34.5% (9) 3.8% (1) 0.0% (0) 3.8% (1) 26
Clothing Shopping 0.0% {0) 0.0% (0) 7.7% (2) 19.2% (5) 73.1% (19) 26
Furniture Shopping 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (26) 26
Appliance, TV, electronics shopping 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 3.8% (1) 3.8% (1) 92.3% (24) 26
Automotive Supply Store 8.0% (2) 4.0% (1) 20.0% (5) 36.0% (9) 32.0% (8) 25
::or::::’ paint, wallpaper 3.8% (1) 11.5% (3) 15.4% (4) 30.8% (8) 38.5% (10} 26
Pharmacy & Drug Stare 15.4% (4) 30.8% (8) 23.1% (6) 26.9% (7} 3.8% (1) 26
Gift & Novelty shopping 0.0% (0) 4.2% (1) 4.2% (1) 37.5% (9) $4.2% (13) 24
Restaurants 11.5% (3) 26.9% (7) 19.2% (5) 26.9% (7) 15.4% (4) 26




Closer o Home

Closer 1o Work

Better Hours

Better Selecti D]
Better Price
Better Quality

fonty shop in my downtown

Other
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Resldents Survey
Personel cers services(hair salon,
esthetician) 0.0% (0) 3.8% (1) 19.2% (5) 50.0% (13) 26.9% (7) 26
Protessional services 11.5% (3) 38.5% (10) 11.5% (3) 15.4% (4) 23.1% (6) 26
Work 47.8% (11) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 8.7%(2) 43.5% (10) 23
Culture and Entertainment 3.8% (1) 7.7% (2) 7.7% (2) 46.2% (12) 34.6% (9) 26
Recreational Activities 23.1% (6} 11.5% (3) 3.8% (1) 23.1%(6) 38.5% (10) 26
skipped questivn 1
WiiehyotishapIn:afocation.otherthan in G ‘s déy i Bleass:selecttheth teasans why?

38.5%

923%

63.2%

61.5%

11.5%

‘skipped question

Residents Survey

{nthe @ P
offer

e Y

I -most likley shop? {checkitwo answers)

ours,

parks's/greenspace.

Monday aftar 6:00 pm [ 4.2% 1
Tuesday after 6:00 pm 0.0% [}
Wednesday after 6:00 pm 0.0% 0
Thursday after 6:00 pm 25.0% 6
Friday after 6:00 pm 45.8% 1
Sunday afternoon 50.0% 12
Other 8.3% 2
| would not use extended hours 33.3% 8
‘answered:quéstion 24
skipped question k<]
: N’o:wvatmng!y‘do you-agree or-disdgree with the following statementa?{check one ane answers for each statment)
Somewhat X Response
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Gount
Stores in my downtown are open
0% 44,0% X 7 16.0% (4 25
when | want to shop. 12.0% ) 0% {11) 28.0% (T & “
Businesses in my downtown seit
0% X 56.0% {14 .| 25
the praducts/services | want. o ©) 24.0% (6) 6.0% (14) 20.0% (5)
Pri / fi i
rices of products/services in my 8.0% (2) 72.0% (18) 20.0% (5) 0.0% (0) 25
downtown are reasonable.
1like th Iof
ke the look and feel of my 8.3% (2) 25.0% (6) 25.0% (6) 41.7% (10) 24
downtown.
1f; X t
m::: safe in my dawntawn.evena 57.7% (45) 423%(11) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 2
Parking i R
arking in my downlown is 23.1% (6) 38.5% (10) 26.9% (1) 11.5% (3) 26
convenient and easy to use.
f A
1ty fo shop focafly whenever 57.7% (15) 30.8% (8) 3.8% (1) 7.7% (2) 26
possible.
| pref ide of
prefer to shop outside o 8.0% (2) 20.0% (5) 44.0% (1) 280% (7) 25
Gananoque's downtown.
it §
! am happy with Gananogue's 32.3% (8) 32,39 (8) 20.8% (5) 12.5% (3) 24
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Residents Survey
| am happy with my community's
PPy with my Y 17.4% (4) 43.5% (10) 30.4% (7) 8.7% (2) 23
cultural activities.
angwered question 28
skipped question 1
What new business or sarvices would you fike to see.in Gananoque's downtown?
Respohse
Count
21

attractive.d

B0-you fesl the.efforts of the Town and merchants to make the

Howlong:have you 'llved»ln your community?

Under 2 years  [svs)
3-S5 years

6-10 years

Over 10 years [¢ i : ]

Gananoque

Township

7.4%

11.1%

18.5%

63.0%

48.2%

7.4%

‘skipped-question

. ) v R r . r r v ' L} !
. . . . s i i
Residents Survey
VHowhr do you live-from Gananoque's downtown?
Response Responie
Pércent Count

1 live downtown 18.5% 5

Under 5 mi [ % o 70.4% 19

6-15 minutes driving time 11.1% 3

16-30 minutes driving time 0.0% 4]

Over 30 minutes driving time 0.0% 4]

enswered qust)on Car

skipped.question [}

‘Whigrs do.you-work?

twork at home
I am retired
Brackville
Kingston
Perth
Lansdowne
Napanee
Belleville
Prescoft

Gananoque/other

11.1%

18.5%

T4%

29.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

skippedquestion




Residents Survey

Whatis.your houshold's annualincome?

r * T Al r t v v r A r .
' . . f N . . . .
Residents Survey
-Whatis your gender? —f
Résporige: . R
Pergent.

Femnate 56.0% 14

Male 48.0% 12

answeréd question 25

skipped.question 2
Whetis your sga? 1

Ros?qnse Response

Percent Count

19 and Under 0.0% 0

20-44 15.4% 4

45.64 [~ i 4] €9.2% 18

65 and Over 15.4% 4

answered guestion 26

skipped question 1

Whiit-is your household size?
Response
Count

26

th,werb;dguu!lon 26

skipped.question 1

Under $24,999 0.0% [}
$25,000 - $49,999 0.0% 0
$50,000 - $74,999 0.0% 1]
$75,000 - $93,999 0.0% [}
$100,000 - $150,000 ] 100.0% 27
Over $150,000 0.0% 1]
answered-question 27
skipped question 0
What do you like about and for dislike about Gananoque's downtown?
Ro_-kp_onu
Count
21
answered.question 21
skipped question [
Please:listany Iy ts you h. ded in the past year(le. Santa Claus parade,local festivals).
Respanse:
Count
25
snswered qtiestion 25
skipped.question 2
¥ you have any:other comments regarding the retail shopping and/or services in Gananoque’s downtown, pleass add them
below.
Response
Count
16
‘answered question 16
skipped question 1




Residents Survey

Residents Survey

Filter: Retired

What{s your-home:postal code?

skipped.question

207

a9 |

35

Gananoque
Brockville
Kingston
Perth
Lansdowne
Napanee

Other

How.often do you shop st the following locations? {check ane for e-éhlo‘ci;io.h);

Two or More Twice
Times a Once a Week wees
Month
Week
82.6% (194) 13.8% (32) 3.0% (7
0.6% (1) 2.3% (4) 6.3% (11)

6.1% (13) 175%(37)  29.2% (62)

0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
0.6% (1) 12% (2) 2.5% (4)
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
3.6% (1) 3.6% (1) 17.9% (5)

Once a Manth

0.9% (2)
18.5% (29)
a7.3% (79)

0.0% (0)

5.6% (9)

0.6% (1)

10.7% (3)

Very Ralry or -

Never

0.0% (0)
74.4% (111)
9.9% (21)
100.0% (157)
90.1% (146)
99.4% (157)

64.3% (18)

| ahiswerad girastion:

skipped question

235

178
212
187
162
158

28

“r288

. , . . . « ) 3
L A AR A R N
Residents Survey
‘Whiere:do.you {for the majority ofithe foll g? (check ones for eachactivity)
iRewpiive::
Gananoque Brockville Kingston Perth Lansdowne Napanee Other s cam ;
Quick errands(gas station, " o 0.0% 0.0%
convienence store, etc.) 99.6% (227) 0.0%(0) 0.0% (0) © 04% (1) 0.0%(0) © 228
. .0
Grocery Shopping 91.1%(215) 0.8%(2) 7.2% 0.0% 0.8% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% 236
7 (0) @
6.3% T4.T% 0.0% 0.9%
Clothing Shoppin: 18.1% (40, 0,0% (0! 0.0% (0 221
9 Shopping 40 wes @ © © o
’ 81.8% 0.0% 1.0%
Furniture Shoppin, 12.5% (24, 4.7% (9, 0.0% (0 0.0% (O 192
pPing ) } (157 ) ) [} @
. .5
Appllance, TV electronics, shapping  45.5% (95)  2.9% (6) ?:;)2;: 0(8;% 0.0% (0)  0.0% (0} 0( 1;% 209
14.2% 0.0% 0.0%
Automotive supply stores 84.8%(179) 0.9% (2 0.0% (0 0.0% (0 211
y 4 (179) @ e o © O
Hardware, paint,wallpaper shopping 85.9% (189) 0.9% (2) 127% - 0.0% 05% (1)  0.0%(0) 0.0% 220
(28) (0) (0)
o
Pharmaey & Drug Store 07.4% (226) 0.4% (1) 2.2% (5) a(.g)/e 0.0%{0) ©0.0%(0) oig;‘ 232
.6 .07 0.
Gift & novelty shopping 51.5% (105) 2.8% (6) 45.6%  0.0% 0.0%10) 0.0%(0) 0% 204
(93) 0) 0)
24.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Resta t 73.6%(162) 1.4%(3 0.5% (1 0.0% (0 220
estaurants (162) & (54) 0 Q)] (W] ©
Personal care services (hair salon, 8.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7.7% . . .
esthetician) 87.7% (186) 0.9% (2) an ) 3.3% (7 0.0%(0) @ 212
Professional services 16.7% 0.0% 0.9%
79.5% (171 4% (3 0. 0. 1 15
(insurance,accaunting,fegal} am) 14%03) (36} ] 9% @ % () {2) 2
23.6% 0.0% 7.3%
87. .89 X . 55
Work 7.3%(37)  1.8%(1) (13) © 0.0%(0)  0.0% (®) @
29.3% 0.0% 1.7%
i 9% . K . 1
Cultural & Entertainment 66.9% (121)  2.2% (4) 53) © 0.0%(0)  0.0% (0) @) 18
. .07 A
Banking & Financial errands 91.5% (215)  0.4% (1) T2% 00% (1) 0.0%(0) 04% 235
(7 0 1)
o 6% 1
Recreational activities 83.2%(139) 1.8%(3) 1(222)7 0(?]'6 0.6% (1) 0.0% (0) (2)* 167
snswered-question 238
skipped question 4

L




Residents Survey

Please Renk the importance of the following charactoristlcs on your dacision:to:purchase each good. (1=mostimportant, 5=

lesatimportant)

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Grocersiss

Clothing

Fumature
Appliances/electronics
Hardwara goods

Glfts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

Fumature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

1.most
important

34.8% (64)
20.5% (33)
19.1% (27)
42,4% (67)
20.6% (32)

17.0% (24)

1.most
important

26.0% (44)
26.6% (41)
27.2% (37)
34.0% {51)
32.7% (52)

26.4% (38)

1.most
important

49,2% (89)
55.6% (99)
53.3% (81)
51.3% (82)
42.9% (72)
48.0% (73)

1.mosl
impertant

42.5% (79)

46.0% (80)

2. somewhat
important

9.2% (17)
11.8% (19)
7.1% (10)
10.1% (16)
15.5% (24)
7.1% (10)

2. somewhat
imporiant

10.1% (A7)
12.3% (19)
19.1% (26)
18.7% (28)
15.1% (24)

17.4% (25)

2.somewhat
important

30.4% (55)
27.0% (48)
27.6% (42)
26.9% (43)
29.8% (50)
27.0% (41)

2. somewhat
important

27.4% (51)

25.3% (44)

3.either -ar

12.0% (22)
13.7% (22)
17.7% (25)
11.9% (19)
9.7% (15)

18.4% (26)

J.either-or

29.0% {49)
27.9% (43)
25.0% (34)
20.7% (31)
23.9% (38)

25.7% (37}

3.eithar - or

8.3% (15)
7.3% (13)
9.9% (15)
12.5% (20)
18.1% (27)

13.2% (20)

3.elther - or

15.4% (28)

17.2% (30)

4.somewhat
least
important

10.9% (20)
14.9% (24)
17.7% (25)
11,9% (19)
14.2% (22)
14.9% (21)

4. somewhat
least
important

24.3% (41)
22.1% (34)
19.1% (26)
20.0% (30)
21.4% (34)
20.8% (30)

4.somewhat
least
important

7.2% (13)
3.9% (7)
2.0% (3)
5.0% (8)

6.0% (10)
4.6% ()

4.somewhat
feast
important

7.0% (13)

5.7% (10)

5.Least
important

33.2% (61)
39.1% (63)
38.3% (54)
23.9% (38)
40.0% (62)
42.6% (60)

S.Least
important

10.7% (18)
11.0% (17)
9.6% (13)
6.7% (10)
6.9% (11)
9.7% (14)

5.Least
important

5.0% (9)
6.2% (1)
7.2% (1)

4.4% (1)

5.4% (9)
7.2% (11)

5.Least
important

8.1% (15)

5.7% (10)

Response:
Caount

184
161
141
159
155

141

Resporise

Cotint'’ -

169

154

136

150

159

144

152

160

168

152

186

174

1 1 ’ A r Al - A s i N
Residents Survey

Furnature 447%(68)  27.6% (42)  15.8%(24)  4.6%(7) 7.2% (1) 152
Appliances/electronics 50.0% (83) 19.9% (33) 15.7% (26) 8.4% (14) 6.0% (10) 166
Hardware goods 49.7%(81)  245%(40)  15.3%(25)  B.0%(13) 2.5% (4) 163
Gifts and Jewellery 45.3%(68)  25.3%(38)  14.0%(21)  7.3% (11) 6.0% (12) 150
1.most 2.somewhat 4":";:'"“ 5.Least Response

important important : important important Count
Groceries 43.4%(75)  15.0% (26)  19.1%(33)  12.1%(21)  10.4% (18) 173
Clothing 26.0%(40)  11.7%(18)  17.5% (27)  20.8%(32)  24.0% (37) 154
Furnature 237%(33)  11.5%(16)  137%(19)  20.0%(32)  28.1%(39) 139
Appliances/electranics 28.8% (44)  14.4%(22)  14.4%(22)  19.0%(29)  23.5% (36) 153
Hardware goods 40.5% (64)  17.7%(28)  184%(29)  13.9%(22)  9.5% (15) 158
Gifts and Jewellery 27.5% (41)  14.8%(22)  208%(31)  16.1%(24)  20.8% (31) 149
answered question 228
skipped question 7

ﬁtmgﬁﬂ--f*-{_ visit. ‘s downtown (rather than travelll) ) for the. fi g7? {check for sach

activity)

Two or Mor
Ta-;;sk: ° Once a Week Tx:ha Once a Month ver{‘::? o V'R_ ;:’ "::'
g;’;;kn?;':?:n(:;i I 69.6% (156)  19.2% (43)  7.1% (16) 1.8% (4) 2.2% (5) 224
Grocary Shopping 63.2%(146)  29.9% (69) 3.0% (7) 1.3% (3) 2.6% (6) 231
Clothing Shopping 2.3% (5) 0.5% (1) 6.5% (14)  29.4%(63)  61.2% (131) 214
Furniture Shopping 1.0% (2) 0.0% (0) 1.0% (2) 4.9%(10)  93.2% (192) 206
Appliance. TV, slectronics shopping ~ 1.0% (2) 1.0% (2) 1.4% (3) 11.6% (24)  85.0% (176) 207
Automotive Supply Store 2.9% (6) 5.2% (11) 8.A%(17)  352% (74)  48.6% (102) 210
::;:::‘:’ paint, wallpaper 1.9% (4) 6.6% (14)  142%(30)  332%(70)  44.1%(93) 21
Pharmacy & Drug Store 21.1% (48)  329% (75)  26.3%(60)  145%(33)  5.3%(12) 228
Gift & Novetty shopping 2.9% (6) 2.9% (6) 12.3% (25  304%(82)  51.5% (105) 204
Restaurants 13.5% (30)  21.6% (48)  22.1%(49)  23.9%(53)  18.9% (42) 222




r Al 2 ) ’ . ' v . v v v . ) 2 v r ’ . ¥ . N f s " : ’ M : j r : ! M \'
Residents Survey Residents Survey
Persanel care services(hair salon, 1%
esthetician) 2.3% (8) 10.1% (22) 15.1% (33) 53.2% (116) 19.3% (42) 218 ffered extended:h , when would youmost i(kley shop? (¢heck two answers)
Professionsl services 11.4%(25)  32.0%(70)  23.7%(52)  18.7%(41)  14.2% (31) 219 Response. ‘Responss
Percent Coum
Work 14.1% (13) 2.2% (2) 1.1% (1) 1.1% (1) 81.5% (75} 92
Monday aftes 6:00 pm H 1.8% 4
Culture and Entertainment 2,5% (5) 4.9% (10) 7.8% (16) 350% (71)  49.8% {101) 203
Tuesday after 6:00 pm I 0.5% 1
Recreational Activities 21.3% (43)  8.0% (18) 4.5% (9) 16.8% (34)  4B.5% (98) 202
" . . . Wednesday after 6:00 pm 2.7% 6
answer
Thursday after 6:00 pm  jrerrin] 10.5% 23
skipped-quastion B
Friday after 6:00 pm 25.1% 55
WHen you shap In a locatlon other then InG que's dow , a:lot_ fect th top why? Sunday afternoon 24% 49
Respanse Other 14.2% 31
Perrent I would not use extended hours =5 z e e 60.3% 132
Closer to Home 9.2% 21 snswered question 219
Closer to Work 4.0% 9 I skipped question 22
Better Hours 27.6% 63
Better Seiaction | Cre— : T —e—" e 86.8% 198 How satrongly-do you agree or disagree with the foll g stat ?(check one one answer for each etatment)
ica [ o e Somewhat . Response
Better Prica [ - R 60.5% 138 Strongly Agree  Somewhat Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree c::m
Better Quality 35.5% 81
Stores in my downtown are open o
A . . 1 221
I only shop in my downtown 7.9% 18 when | want to shop. 36.9% (86) a1z (on 13.1% (29) 6:8% (15)
Oth 13.6% 31 i i
er Businesses in m)f downtown sell 12.2% (27) 43.4% (96) 30.3% (67) 14.0% (31) 221
the products/services | want.
answerad-question 228
Prices of products/services in my
14.2% (32 59.6% (134] 19.1% (4. 7.1% (16 225
skipped question 14 downtown are reasonable. ¢ (32) ¢ (139) (“3) {18)
il fi 1
{like the look and feel of my 19.9% (43) 41.7% (90) 23.1% (50) 15.3% (33) 216
downtown,
:‘f::: sate in my downtown.even at 41.7% (88) 36.5% (77) 14.2% (30) 7.8% (16) 211
Il 9
Parking in my downtown is 27.6% (61) 41.2% (91) 19.5% (43) 11.8% (26) 221
convenient and easy to use.
h
Itry to shop locally whenever 51.5% (117) 40.1% (91) 6.6% (15) 1.8% (4) 227
possible.
i f
! preferto shop ouside o 10.7% (22) 22.0% (45) 38.5% (79) 28.8% (59) 205
Gananoque's downtown,
1am happy with Gananoque’s 44.7% (98) 443% (97) 8.7% (19) 2.3% (5) 219
parks's/greenspace.




Resldents Survey

I em happy with my community's

cultural activities. 28.7% (60) 56.5% (118) 11.0% (23) 3.8% (8) 209
‘mpswered-question.
skipped-question 8
What new:business ar services would you fiks to see-in. Gananaque’s downtown?
Reafpo 55
Gou i
160

afiswersd question

skipped-question

5

Do you feel the effarts.of the Town and merchants to make the dowihtown a miore attractive: deatination-are. produciog results?

How long:have yoitfived in your community?

Under 2 years

3Syears o]
6-10 years [Frcy]

Over 10 years

6.7%

9.6%

8.3%

73.3%

G

Township

65.0%

4.6%

skipped.question

‘ . B - P D 7 - r
+ M L
Residents Survey
Howfar do you live from Gansnoque's downtown?
Raspones Responss
Percant Cotnt

1live downtown 18.8% a5

Under 5 mi 70.7% 169

6-15 minutes driving time & 10.0% 24

16-30 minutes driving time 1 0.4% 1

Over 30 minutes driving time 0.0% 0
answered-question 229

skipped question 3

‘V;f;emdmyou work?
Reéaponse
Parcant

1 work et home 0.0% 0

1am retired 100.0% 242

Brockville 0.0% 0

Kingston ] 0.4% 1

Perth 0.0% 0

Lansdowne 0.0% 0

Napanee 0.0% 0

Belleville 0.0% 0

Prescott 0.0% 0

Gananoque/other 1.7% 4

answered question 242

skipped question 0
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Residents Survey Residents Survey
‘Whetls yourgender? What ls.your houshold's annual income?
Response Response
Percent Count
Female [-: < S b = 62.9% 144 Under $24,999 20.8% 27
Male 39.3% 90 | $25,000 - $49,999 38.5% 50
answered.question 229 $50,000 - $74,999 231% 30
skipped question 13 $75,000 - $99,999 | 13.1% 17
$100,000 - $150,000 E] 3.9% 5
What is your age?
) Over $150,000 | 0.8% 1
Response Response
Peri:znt Count : answepred question 130
19 and Under 0.0% 0 skipped question 12
2044 | 0.4% 1 r—
What do you llke about and /or dislike about Gananoque's downtown?
45-64 27.5% 63
Response
65 and Over [ ] 72.5% 166 Count
-nmr_adgj@sﬂqn 229 185
skipped question 13 snswered:guestion - 188
- skipped question 57
What ls your househeld size?
F{eqpuhbp ! Please {ist any community events you have sttended in the.past year(ie. Sants Claus parade,local festivala).
Chiint:
213
213 195
“Skipped question 29 answeridiquestion 198.
skippod‘quesﬂon 47
Hyouh y-oth garding the retall shopping and/or services in Gananoque’s downtown, please add them
batow.
121
answered question 121
skipped question 121
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.

Vihers:do.youtravelforthe majority of the following? (check one answer for each activity)

What fa:your Home postal code?

skipped qgitestion

How often do:you shop at the foll g locations? (check:
Two or More
Times a Once a Week
Waeek

Gananoque 80.0% (28) 17.1% (6)
Brockville 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
Kingston 21.2%(T) 21.2% ()
Perth 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
Lansdowna 3.1% (1} 0.0% (0)
Napanee 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
Other 0.0% (0} 0.0% (0)

Twice a
Month

0.0% (0)
6.1% (2)
27.3%(9)
0.0% (0)
3.1% (1)
0.0% (0)

14.3% (1)

Once a Month Very Raly or
Never
2.9% (1) 0.0% (0)
21.2% (7) 72.7% (24)
27.3%(9) 3.0% (1)
0.0% (0) 100.0% (31)
3.1% (1) 90.6% (29}
3.1% (1) 96.9% (1)
57.1%{4) 28.6% (2)
answerectquestion
skipped.question

33

33

3

32

32

35

Residents Survey

-

Quick errands(gas station,
convienence store, etc.)

Grocery Shopping

Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV,electronics, shopping

Automotive supply stares

Hardware, paint wallpaper shopping

Pharmacy & Drug Store

Gift & novelty shopping

Restaurants

Personal care services (hair salon,
esthetician)

Professional services
{insurance ,accounting legal)

Work

Cultural & Entertainment

Banking & Financial errands

Recreational activilies

Gananoque Brockville

100.0% (35)

88.6% (31)

17.6% (6)

12.5% (4)

26.5% (9)

75.0% (24)

65.7% (23)

94.3% (33)

44.1% (15)

53.1% (17)

75.0% (24)

75.8% (25)

74.1% (20)

51.6% (16)

73.5% (25)

58.1% {18)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

3.4% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

2.9% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Kingston

0.0% (0)
11.4%
4

79.4%
(27)

75.0%
(24)

67.6%
(23)

25.0%
(8)

34.3%
(12)
2.9% (1)
52.9%
(18)

46.9%
(15)

18.8%
(6)
15.2%
6)
1.1%
(]

48.4%
(15)

14.7%
(5)

38.7%
(12

Perth Lansdowne

0.0%
(0)

0.0%
]

0.0%
(0)

0.0%
(Y]

0.0%
(©)

0.0%
(Q)

0.0%
()

3.1%

0.0%
(0)

0.0%
(0}
0.0%
@
0.0%
©

0.0%
o)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0}

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

3.1% (1)

0.0% (0)

11.1% (3)

0.0% (0)

2.9% (1)

0.0% (0)

Napanee Other
0.0% (0) oig;‘
0.0% (0) oigr’
0.0% (0) 22;‘
0.0% (0) 9{;?’
0.0% (0) 5;::‘
0.0% (0) oig;/"
0.0% (0) 0:;:6
0.0% (0} 0'(3?’
0.0% (0) 25:"
0.0% (0) O:;T"
0.0% (0) oig;/’
0.0% (0) 9;;’(’
0.0% (0) 3;:;/"
0.0% (0) o%g)%
0.0% (0) 88:‘
0.0% (0) 3;?;"
answered guestion
skipped question

5

34

32

34

32

35

35

34

32

32

33

27

31

34

31

35
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Residents Survey
Please Rank the importance of the following cheractoristics on your declsion to purchese each good. (1=most importent, 5=
least Important)
X h.
1.most 2. somewhat . 4.somewhat 5.Least Response
. . J.either - or least . i :
important important . important Catnt:
important
Groceries 15.2% (5) 6.1% (2) 15.2% (5) 15.2% (5) 48.5% (16) a
Clothing 15.2% () 9.1% (3) 15.2% (5) 21.2% (7) 39.4% (13) a3
Furnature 12.9% (4) 3.2% (1) 9.7% (3) 32.3% (10) 41.9% (13) 31
Appliences/electronics 12.5% (4) 12.5% (4) 15.6% (5) 18.8% (6) 40.6% (13) 32
Hardware goods 9.4% (3) 9.4% (3) 9.4% (3) 9.4% (3) 62.5% (20) 32
Gifts and Jewellery 9.7% (3) 9.7% (3) 12.9% (4) 9.7% (3) 58.1% (18) 31
4, .
1.most 2. somewhat 2either - or st::r;es\:rha( 5.Least Re‘s;@oqn
important important . ° important Count
important ¢
Groceries 10.3% (3) 10.3% (3) 41.4% (12) 27.6% (8) 10.3% (3) 29
Clothing 6.7% (2) 16.7% (5) 40.0% (12) 33.3% (10) 3.3% (1) 30
Furnature 10.7% (3) 7.1% (2) 57.1%(16) 25.0% (7) 0.0% (0) 28
Appllances/alectronics 10.0% (3) 10.0% (3) 48.7% (14) 30.0% (9) 3.3% (1) 30
Hardware goods 10.0% (3) 26.7% (8) 36.7% (11) 23.3% (7) 3.3% (1) 30
Gifts and Jewellery 17.2% (5) 10.3% (3) 41.4% (12) 31.0% (9) 0.0% (0) 29
4,
1.most 2. somewhat i somewhat 5.Least
important important 3.either - or fonst important
P P important
Grocsrles 48.3% (14) 31.0% (9) 17.2% (5) 3.4% (1) 0.0% (0) 29
Clothing 70.0% (21) 26.7% (8) 3.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 30
Furnature 75.0% (21) 21.4% (6) 3.6% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 28
Appliances/electronics 69.0% (20) _ 24.1% (7) 8.9% (2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 29
Hardware gaods §5.2% (16) 20.7% (6) 6.9% (2) 17.2% (5) 0.0% (0) 29
Gifts and Jewellery 50.0% (14) 32.1% (9) 14.3% (4) 3.6% (1) 0.0% (0) 28
4.
1.most 2, somewhat semewhat 5.Least
N 3.elther - or least .
important important important
important
Groceries 41.4% (12) 31.0% (9) 3.4%(1) 20.7% (6) 3.4% (1) 29
Clothing 22.6% (1) 41.9% (13) 16.1% (5) 12.9% (4) 6.5% (2) 31

Residents Survey

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

i
Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

24.1% (7)
34.5% (10)
31.0% (9)
28.6% (8)
1.most
important
27.6% (8)
20.0% (6)
17.9% (5)
20.7% (6)
37.9% (1)

28.6% (8)

55.2% (16)
48.3% (14)
34.5% (10)
39.3% (11)

2. somewhat
important

17.2% (5)
13.3% (4)
7.1% (2)
6.9% (2)
13.8% (4)

14.3% (4)

r

10.3% (3)
6.9% (2)
20.7% (6)

14.3% (4)

3.either - or

34.5% (10)
13.3% (4)
17.9% (5)
10.3% (3)
24.1% (7)

17.9% (5)

—

r r
6.9% (2) 3.4% (1)
6.9% (2) 3.4% (1)
10.3% (3) 3.4% (1)
14.3% (4) 3.6% (1)
4'87::;6:“! 5.Least
important important
13.8% (4) 6.9% (2)
20.0% (6) 33,3% (10)
17.9% (5) 39.3% (11)
27.6% (8) 34.5% (10)
17.2% (5) 6.9% (2)
21.4% () 17.9% (5)
-nm_mdquq'a‘ﬁon
skipped.queation

29
29
29
28

Response
Gount

29
30
28
29
29
28

"

How:often do you visit Ganenoque’s downtown (rather then travelling elsewere) for the following? (check-one answer for asch

activity)

Quick errands (gas
station,convienence store, etc.)

Grocery Shopping

Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV, electronics shopping
Automotive Supply Store

Hardware, paint, wallpaper
shapping

Pharmacy & Drug Store
Gift & Novelty shopping

Restaurants

Two or More
Times @
Week

91.2% (31)

76.5% (26)
8.8% (3)
0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)

6.1% (2)

13.3% (4)

26.5% (9)
9.4% (3)

15.2% (5)

Once a Week

5.9% (2)

17.6% (6)
5.9% (2)
0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)

3.0% (1)

10.0% (3)

35.3% {12)
6.3% (2)

18.2% (6)

Twice a
Month

2.9% (1)

5.9% (2)
8.8% (3)
0.0% (0)
29% (1)

21.2% (7)

16.7% (5)

26.5% (9)
15.6% (5)

24.2% (8)

Once a Month Very Rairy or
Never
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0}
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0)
23.5% (8) 52.9% (18)
0.0% (0) 100.0% (33)
5.9% (2) 91.2% (31)
36.4% (12) 33.3% (11)
33.3% (10) 26.7% (8)
11.8% (4) 0.0% (0)
28.1% (9) 40.6% (13)
33.3% (11) 9.1% {3)

34

34

34

33

34

3

30

34

32

a3

-]
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Residents Survey
I am happy with my community's
cultural activities. 25.8% (8) 41.9% (13) 19.4% (6) 12.9% (4) 31

answered question 34
skipped question %

What naw busineea or sarvices would you fike to see in Gananoque's downtawn?

27
“aniswersd girestion
skipped.question 8
Do you feel the effarts of the Town and merchants ke.th iare attractive dastil e duc! tits?
ahswered: quesrlah s
skipped.question 9.
How fong.hisve you lived in yout community?
Resgonse
Percent
Under 2 years 8.6% 3
3-5 years 17.1% 6
6-10 years 11.4% 4
Over 10 yeara [ = ) 62.9% 22
Gananoque 60.0% 21
Township 2.9% 1
answered question 35
shkipped question v

. . . 13 N . . ¥ ] 1
v B i N ¢
Residents Survey
How:far di live:from.G: que's ?
Reaponse:
Percent
{live downtown [eiimsmiseicmmob 3r.1% 13
Under 5 mi 60.0% 21
6-15 minutes driving time 0.0% 1}
16-30 minutes driving time 2.9% 1
QOver 30 minutes driving time 0.0% 4]
»?:lns'w"nnd-ivuptﬂnh 38
skipped question [}
‘Where:do.youiwark?
Response: Response
Percent Coant
| work at home 100.0% 35
' am retired 0.0% 0
Brockville 0.0% [}
Kingston 2.9% 1
Perth 0.0% 0
Lansdowne 0.0% 0
Napanee 0.0% 0
Bellevilie 0.0% 0
Prescott 0.0% 0
Gananoque/other B 29% 1
answered.question a5
skipped question 0




Residents Survey

Personel care services(hair salon,

esthetician) 8.8% (3) 2.9% (1) 8,8% (3) 55.9% (19) 23.5% (8) 34
Professional setvices 23.3% (N 10.0% (3) 26.7% (8) 16.7% (5) 23.3% (7) 30 |
Work 32.0% (8) 8.0% (2) 4.0% (1) 12.0% (3) 44.0% (11) 25
Culture and Entertainment 9.1% (3) 6.1% (2) 9.1% (3} 424%(14) 33.3% (11) 33
Recreatlonal Activities 25.8% (8) 9.7% {3) 16.1% (5) 6.5% (2) 41.9% (13) 3
L answered-question put 8
skipped question 1
When you shop in.a ) ion other than In-G d ;. Please gélect the three top why?

Closer to Home

Closer to Work

Better Hours

Better Selection

Better Prica

Better Quality

I only shop in my downtown

Other

H

Response Response

Percent

9.7%

12.9%

45.2%

87.1%

74.2%

41.9%

12.9%

3.2%

answered question

skipped question

Count

14

27

23

31

Residents Survey

s
—

dh , when would you most likley shop? (check:two answers)

Response Responap

Percent Count
Monday after 6:00 pm 2.9% 1
Tuesday after 6:00 pm 2.9% 1
Wednesday after 6:00 pm 2.9% 1
Thursday after 6:00 pm 29.4% 10
Friday after 6:00 pm  [5% ] 50.0% 17
Sunday afternoon 38.2% 13
Other 8.8% 3
I would not use extended hours 20.6% 7
answered-question 34
skipped question 1
How.strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statemeats ?(check one one answer for each statment)
Somewbhat , Response
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Count
Stares in my downlown are open 5.9% (2) 50.0% (17 32.4% (11) 11.8% (4) 34
when | want to shop. : 0% (7) o '
Businesses in my downtown sell
X 39.4% (1 4.2% (B 21.2% (7' 33
the products/services | want. 15.2% (5) - (13) 24.2% (8) n
P f products/services i
nices of products/services in my 11.8% (4) 61.8% (21) 20.6% (7) 5.9% (2) n
downtown are reasonable.
1 like d feel of
the look and feel of my 14.7% (5) 35.3% (12) 23.5% (8) 26.5% (9) 34
downtown,
town, t
Ifeel safe in my downtown,even al 44.1% (15) 44.14% (15) 8.8% (3) 2.9% (1) 24
night.
Parking in my downtown i
arking in my downlown is 32.4% (11) 55.9% (18) 5.9% (2) 5.9% (2) 34
convenient and easy to use.
tiry to shop locaity whenever
4 . P Yy ® 58.8% (20) 26.5% (9} 2.9%(1) 11.8% (4) 34
possible.
| prefer to shop outside of
prefer to shop aulside o 17.6% () 14.7% (5) 26.5% (9) 41.2% (14) 34
Gananoque's downtown,
1am h: with Gananoque's
oppY ananoq 30.3% (10) 45.5% (15) 3.0% (1) 21.2% (7) 33

parks's/greenspace.
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Residents Survey

What Is your gender?
Response . ‘Respoise
Percent € 3
Female [ ] 78.8% 26
Male 24.2% 8
snswered-question 3.
skipped question 2
What Is your age?

19 and Under

20-44

45464

65 and Over

Resgonse: Response

Perceiit.  Coint
0.0% 0
20.0% 7
48.6% 17
31.4% 1"
: 35
&klppedzquesﬂ;wn~ 0

What Is your household size?

Whastis:your houshold's annttal income?

Response Reeponse

Percent Count
Under $24,999 0.0% 0
$25,000 - $49,999 36.8% 7
$50,000 - $74,999 15.8% 3
$75,000 - $99,999 15.8% 3
$100,000 - $150,000 15.8% 3
Over $150,000 [ s 15.8% 3
answared.question 19
skipped question 16

—
What do you like about-and for dislike-about Gananogqtte’s downtown?

Response.

Count
28
answersd question 28
skipped question 7

‘Please listany community events you have:attended inthe past year{ie. Ssnta Claua parade focal festivals).

‘Reagonse

.Count
30
answered-question 30
skipped-question 5

i héve:any other g g the retall shopping and/or services Ih.Gananoque's downtown, plexse add-them
be

Résponse

Count
13
answeéred question 13

skipped question 22
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Filter: Work in Gahahodué

Residents Survey

———

Whiittsyourts p l-code?
118
answered guestion fag
skipped.question 13
How:often do you shop at the-following | ? {check fo h:location)
T";_‘:m""e:‘:“’ Once a Week Twice o Once a Month Very Rairy or
Week Month Never
Gananoque 84.1% (106) 11.9% (15) 2.4% (3) 0.8% (1) 0.8% (1) 126
Brockville 0.0% (0) 2.7% (3) 2.7% (3) 20.0% (22) 74.5% (82) 110
Kingston 7.4% (9) 19.7% (24) 32.0% (39) 34.4% (42) 6.6% (8) 122
Perth 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 1.0% (1) 2.1% (2) 96.9% (94) 97
Lansdowne 0.0% (0) 2.0% (2) 2.9% (3) 2.9% (3) 92.2% (94) 102
Nepanee 0.0% (0} 0.0% (0} 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (101) 101
Other 10.0% (2) 0.0% (0) 20.0% (4) 15.0% (3) §5.0% (11) 20
answered.Guastion 127
skipped-question 4

Quick errands(gas station,
convienence store, etc.)

Grocery Shopping

Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV, electronics, shopping

Automotive supply stores

Rardware, paint,wallpaper shopping

Pharmacy & Drug Store

Gift & novelty shopping

Restaurants

Personal care services (hair salon,
esthetician)

Professional services
(insurance,accounting,legat)

Work

Cultural & Entertainment

Banking & Financial errands

Recreational activities

here doyou travel for the majority:of the following? (check one answer for sach activity)

Gananoque Brockville Kingston Perth Lansdowne Napanee

98.4% (126)

92.2% (118)

9.8% (12)

4.3% (5)

23.1% (28}

77.6% (30)

80.2% (97}

94.4% (119)

43.6% (48)

50.4% (61)

81.8% (99)

66.7% (80)

88.7% (102)

41.4% (46)

91.2% (114)

70.5% (79)

0.8% (1)

0.8% (1)

7.4% (9)

5.2% (6)

3.3% (4)

0.9% (1)

0.0% (0

1.6% (2)

1.8% (2)

4.1% (5)

4.1% (S)

5.0% (6)

0.9% (1)

6.3% (7)

0.8% (1)

1.8% (2)

0.0% (0)

7.0% (9)

79.5%
(o7

862%
{100)

71.9%
(87)

21.6%
(25)

19.8%
(24)

4.0% (5)

54.5%
(60)

43.8%
(83)

12.4%
(18)

25.8%
(31

7.0% (8)

52.3%
(58)

7.2% (9)

25.0%
(28)

0.0%
(0)

0.0%
(0}
0.8%
m
0.0%
©
0.0%
©
0.0%
©
0.0%
©
0.0%
()
0.0%
)
0.0%
©
0.0%
©
0.0%
©

0.0%
(©)
0.0%
()
0.0%
©
0.0%
)

0.8% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

1.7% (2)

1.7% (2)

0.8% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

1.8% (2}

Other

0.0% (0) O(g;(:
0.0% (0) O(g;(:
0.0% (0) 2&:‘)%
0.0% (0} 4&2;"
0.0% (0) 1;;;‘
0.0% (0) o.:);/.
soxe O
0.0% (0) o.(g;/.
0.0% (0) 0;?)‘;&
0.0% (0) 0.(2;/0
0.0% (0) O(g')%
0.0% (0) ,i:‘)%
0.0% (0) J(i;/a
0.0% (0) Oig;%
0.0% (0) 0(?;%
0.0% (0} 0('?;%
answered:.question

skipped question

128

122

116

121

116

121

126

110

124

121

120

115

111

125

112

129
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Jeast important)

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clathing

Furneture
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

of the foll

h "
g charactor

1.most 2. somawhat
important important
18.0% {20) 11.7% (13)
17.9% (19) 7.5% (8)
10.2% (10) 10.2% (10)
25.,3% (25) 12.1% (12)
8.9% (9) 8.9% (9)
10.1% (10) 8.1% (8)
1.most 2. somewhat
important important
24.3% (27) 15.3% (17)
22.4% (24) 19.6% (21)
27.7% (28) 17.8% (18)
25.5% (26) 21.6% (22)
25.0% (27) 18.5% (20)
25.5% (28) 19.6% (20)
1.most 2. somewhat
important important
42,0% (47) 29.5% (33)
54.5% (60) 28.2% (31)
55.1% (59) 26.2% (28)
§4.2% (59) 26.2% (28}
37.3% (41) 28.2% (31)
§2.4% (55) 26.7% (28)
1.most 2. somewhat
important important
42.2% (49) 30.2% (35)
39.3% (44) 34.8% (39)

3.either - or

9.0% (10)
18.9% (20)
13.3% (13)
18.2% (18)
18.8% (19)

13.1% (13)

3.either - or

27.0% (30)
28.0% (30)
28.7% (29)
23.5% (24)
22.2% (24)

28.4% (29)

d.aither - or

18.8% (21)
11.8% (13)
10.3% (11)
13.1% (14)
25.5% (28)

14.3% (15)

3.either - or

12.1% (14)

13.4% (15)

(1

h each.good. (1amostimportant,-5=

4.somewhat
least
important

17.1% (19)
20.8% (22)
24.5% (24)
21.2% (21)
22.8% (23)
25.3% (25)

4.somewhat
least
important

26.1% (29)
15.9% (17)
16.8% (17)
18.6% (19)
21.3% (23)
19.6% (20)

4.s0mewhat
least
Important

7.1% (8)
3.6% (4)
5.6% (6)
3.7% (4)
8.2% (9)
4.8% (5)

4.somewhat
least
important

10.3% (12)

8.0% (9)

S.Least
important

44.1% (49)
34.9% (37)
41.8% (41)
23.2% (23)
40.6% (41)

43.4% (43)

S.Least
important

7.2% (8)
14.0% (15)
8.9% (9)
10.8% (11)
13.0% (14)

6.9% (7)

5.Least
importsnt

2.7% (3)
1.8% (2)
2.8% (3)
2.8% (3)
0.9% (1)
1.9% (2)

5.Least
important

5.2% (6)

4.5% (5)

101

102

108

102

112

110

107

107

110

106

‘Reapinae

Caunt

116

112

S S S T A S

Residents Survey
Fumature 38.3% (41)  39.3%(42)  14.0% (15) 3.7% (4) 4.7% (5) 107
Appliances/electronics 40.6%(43)  34.0%(36)  14.2% (15) 8.5% (9) 2.8% (3) 106
Hardware goods 422%(46)  37.6%(41)  12.8%(14) 5.5% (6) 1.8% (2) 109
Gifts and Jewellery 39.2% (40) 35.3% (36) 17.6% (18) 4.9% (5) 2.9% (3) 102

1.most 2. somewhat ! 4-somewhal S5.Least Rasponse

important important 3.cither -or least important Cbum-
tmportant
Groceries 45.7% (53) 16.4% (19)  12.9%(15)  12.9%(15)  12.1%(14) 116
Clothing 26.4% (31) 7.3% (8) 156% (17)  229%(25)  25.7% (28) 109
Furnature 22.8% (23) 6.9% (7) 16.8% (17)  20.8%(21)  32.7%(33) 101
Appliances/electronics 28.6% (30) 9.5% (10) 18.2% (17)  143%(15)  31.4%(33) 105
Hardware goods 45.5% (50) 15.5% (17) 11.8% (13) 11.8% (13) 15.5% (17) 110
Gifts and Jewellery 27.9% (29) 12.5% (13)  10.6% (1)  21.2%(22)  27.9%(29) 104
How often:do.you vish 's d (ratherthah tinvelling-el; )for the-following? (check ons-answer foreach
activity)
T‘:_?r:’e:":’e Once a Week Twlce a Once a Month Very Raiy or

Week Month Never
f;:lc::c':::?:n?:; store, ete.) 79.5% (97) 14.8% (18) 4.1% (5) 0.8% (1) 0.8% (1) 122
Grocety Shapping 60.0% (72} 27.5% (33) 5.8% (7) 3.3% (4) 3.3% (4) 120
Clothing Shopping 0.8% (1) 2.4% (3) 8.9% (11) 18.7% (23) 69.1% (85) 123
Furniture Shopping 0.0% (0) 0.8% (1) 0.0% (0) 3.3% (4) 95.9% (118) 123
Appliance, TV, electronics shopping 0.0% (0) 0.8% (1) 0.8% (1) 13.1%(16)  85.2% (104) 122
Automotive Supply Store 7.6% (9) 2.5%(3) 14,3% (17) 28.6% (34) 47.1% (56) 119
:':;:;’:' paint, wallpaper 5.9% (7) 59%(7)  16.9%(20)  33.9%(40)  37.3% (44) 118
Pharmacy & Orug Store 22.0% (27) 31.7% (39) 25.2% (31) 17.9% (22) 3.3% (4) 123
Gift & Novelty shopping 3.3% (4) 4.1% (5) 11.6% (14)  26.4% (32) 54.5% (66) 121
Restaurants 12.3% (15) 13.1% (16) 21.3% (26) 29.5% (36) 23.8% (29) 122
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Residents Survey
Personel care services(hair salon, 2.4% (3) 32%@)  135%(1T)  SS.6%(T0)  25.4% (32) 126
esthatician)
Professional services 26.2% (32) 30.3% (37) 12.3% (15) 11.5% (14) 19.79 (24) 122
Work 76.1% (89) 0.9% (1) 1.7% (2) 2.6% (3) 18.8% (22) 117
Culture and Entertainment 8.5% (10) 2.6% (3) 8§.0% (7) 29.9% (35) 53.0% (62} 117
Recreational Activities 17.6% (21) 7.6% (9) 10.1% (12) 17.6% (21)  47.1% (56) 119
answered question 127
skipped question 4
’;hen you shop In a locatlon other than tn Gananoque's downtown, please select tha three top reasons why?
Response Response
Parcent Count
Closer to Home 8.7% 1"
Closer to Work 9.5% 12
Betier Hours 54.3% 69
Bettar Selocti 2} 88.2% 112
Better Price 64.6% 82
Better Quality 41.7% 53
tonly shop in my downtown 7.1% 9
Other 13.4% 17
127
skipped:question 4

Residents Survey

tt stores in the v offered extended hours, when would you most likley shop? (check two answers)
Response Rssponse
Percent Count
Monday after 6:00 pm 4.9% 6
Tuesday after 6:00 pm 41% 5
Wednesday after 6:00 pm [~ ] 6.6% 8
Thursday after 6:00 pm 26.2% 32
Friday after 6:00 pm g | 49.2% 60
Sunday afternoon 36.1% 44
Other 12.3% 15
I would not use extended hours 26.2% 32
answered question 122
skipped question ]
How. strongly do you agree or disagree with the fold 1g stat ?(check one one answer for each statment)
Somewhat . Responee
re nex
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree Count'
i di
Stores in my downiawn are open 7.9% (10) 46.0% (58) 26.2% (33) 19.8% (25) 126
when lwant to shop.
Businesses in my o t Ul
yemess s ™ My downlown se 8.0% (10) 37.6% (47) 36.0% (45) 18.4% (23) 125
the products/services 1 want,
Pr f prod 1 i [
rees of products/services in my 11.8% (15) 69.3% (38) 11.0% (14) 7.8% (10) 127
downtown are reasonable.
like the [ook and feel of
Hlike the [ook and feet of my 14.4% (18) 36.8% (45) 27.2% (34) 21.6% (27) 125
downtown.
| feel safe in my downtown,even at
night 49.2% (61} 37.9% (47} 8.9% (11} 4.0% (5) 124
Parking in my downtown is
" 25.4% (31) 36.1% (44) 21.3% (26) 17.2% (21) 122
convenient and easy to use.
1 ry to shop lecally whenever
i © shop y 53.2% (66) 33.9% (42) 10.5% (13) 2.4% (3) 124
possible.
| prefer to shy tside of
P 0p outside o 8.8% (11) 30.4% (38) 32.0% (40) 26.8% (36) 125
Gananoque's downtawn,
1 am happy with Ganan 's
am happy wi nanoque 33.9% (43) 40.9% (52) 17.3% (22) 7.9% (10) 127

parks’s/greenspace.
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Residents Survey
| am happy with my community’s N
culturel activiies. 14.4% (18) 52.0% (65) 21.6% (27) 12.0% (15) 125
128
skipped. guestion 3
. What:new buainess or.services would you llke to sea.in Gandnoqile's-downitown?
Responge.
Count
97
snswered question 97
skipped:question k7

' Howfardo yaiciie from Gansnogue's ?

Do you.feel-the afforts of the Town and merchants to riake the.downtown a more: 'a!t?;i:tivo destination are-producing.results?

Re;p‘qnge
Cout
104
answered question 104 |
skipped question 27

- How long:have you flved in your community?

Responss Response

Parcent Count
Under 2 years [J 1.6% 2
3-5years 11.6% 15
6-10 years £.2% 8
Ovar 10 years 79.1% 102
Gananogue [t e 71.3% 92
Township 4.7% [
answered question 129

skipped question 2

1ive downtown 17.6% 23

Under 5 mi e ————e | 72.5% a5

6-15 minutes driving time 9.2% 12
16-30 minutes driving time 0.0% 0
Over 30 minutes driving time | 0.8% 1
answersd:question 131,

skipped.question 0

‘ Wham doyou work?
Responae- r-l'!u_pomp
Percant Count

Iwork at home | 0.8% 1
lamretired [ 3.1% 4

Brockville | 0.8% 1

Kingston =) 3.1% 4

Perth 0.0% 0

Lansdowne | 0.8% 1

Napanee 0.0% 0

Befleville 0.0% 0

Prescott 0.0% 0

quefoth e e R | 100.0% 131

answered question 131

skipped question []
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Residents Survey

‘houshold’s annual i ?

Under $24,999
$25,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999

$100,000 - $150,000

Over $150,000

: Response
Lount
8.7% 8
27.2% 25
28.3% 26
18.5% 17
13.0% 12
44% 4
answersd:qutestion 12
skipped:question a9

What is your gender?
Female | 74.0% 91
Male 27.6% 34
snswered-question 123 ‘
skipped.question L}
What is your-age?
Responsa Regponse
Percent Count:
19 and Under | 0.8% 1
20-44 25.8% 32
45.64 67.7% B4
65 and Over 57% 7
: 124
skipped-question 7
What Is:your househoid size?
Re;ponii'
Gaunt..
121

dKippediquestion

1

Whiat o youlike about and for dislike about

hat

skipped question 19

s Jistany community events you have attended:in the.past y

a1,

Santa Claiis.p

rade;local fesitvats).

i’klppul question 18

‘a downtown; please add them

Retponae
Count
I
answered-question 7

skipped questian 54
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Residents Survey

Filter: Work in Kingston

“Whatis your:homie pastal code?

Response

Count
59
diswered guestion 69
L skipped.question 7

How aftan do.you shop at the following locetions? {check one for eachlocation)
Twc,) or More Twice a Very Raiy or * Response
Timesa Once a Week Once a Month :

Week Month Never Count
Gananoque 84.8% (56) 10.6% (7} 4.5% (3) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 66
Brockvilte 0.0% (0) 3.8% (2) 5.7% (3) 18.9% (10} 71.7% (38) 53
Kingston 44,6% (29) 26.2% (17) 13.8% (9) 13.8% (9) 1.5% (1) 65
Perth 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% {0) 2,0% (1) 98.0% (49) 50
Lansdowne 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 1.9% (1) 7.5% {4) 90.6% (48) 53
Napanee 0.0% (0} 0.0% (0) 1.9% (1) 0.0% {0) 98,1% (52) 53
Other 7.1% (1) 0.0% (0) 14.3% (2) 28.6% (4) 50.0%(7) 14
R e - adsworedigusstion 6
skipped.question ]

S S S R D
Residents Survey
rWh\ara doyoutravel for the.majorlty of the following? {check one answer for each actlvity)
Gananoque Brockville Kingston Perth Lansdowne Napanee Other R”‘ e
Caunt
Quick errands(gas station, 0.0% 0.0%
87.0% .0% X .09 X &
canvienance slore, etc.) 7.0% (64)  0.0% () 3.0%(2) (0) 0.0% () 0.0%(0) 0) ®
A% .0% .
Grocery Shopping 86.4% (57}  1.5% (1} 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% (0} 0.0% (0} 0.0% 66
(8) (V] 0
89.4%  0.0% 0.0%
. . 1 o
Clothing Shopping 15% (1) 7.6% (5) 89) @ 0.0% (0)  1.5%(1) © 66
92.3 i 0.0Y%
Furniture Shopping 3.1% (2) 4.6% (3} (60)./. 0(3;% 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) (g;‘ 65
1.5% 0.0% 0.0%
Appliance, TV, electronics, shopping  15.4% (10)  3.1% (2) 8(53;/ (0)" 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) (0) 65
.B8Y 0% 0.0%
Automotive supply stores 76.2%(48)  0.0% (0) 2.8%  00% 0.0%(0)  0.0%(0) a3
(15) (0) W]
.0% .0%
Hardware, paint,wallpaper shopping  71.9%(46)  1.6% (1) 2(61;% 0(3),6 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) o(o) 64
6% .09 0.
Pharmacy & Drug Store 89.4% (59) 0.0% (0) “:;76;/ 0(3)" 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) ‘g:‘ 66
' ) 708%  0.0% . 0.0%
K o . . 13
Gift & navelty shopping 27.7% (18)  1.5% (1) (46) ©) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) © 5
42.6% 0.0% 0.0%
X 2 X X &1
Restaurants 52.5% (32)  4.9%(3) 126) e 0.0% (0)  0.0% (0) ©
Persaonal care services (hair salon, 23.4% 1.6% 0.0%
73.4% (4 X 1. 1 .0% 64
esthetician) 34% (A7) 0.0%(0) (15) 1) 8% (1 0.0% (0) {0)
Professional services 44.4% 1.6% 0.0%
52.4% (3 K .0 . 63
{insurance,eccounting legal) 2.4% (33) 1.6% (1) (28) N 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) (0)
87.7%  0.0% 0.0%
B 6% X .0% (O, 6!
Work 7.7% (5) 4.6% (3) (57) ©) 0.0% (0) 0.0% {0) ©) 5
7% . 0.
Cultural & Entertainmant 37.7% (23)  1.6% (1) 80.7%  0.0% ) 0w ©)  0.0%(0) 0% 61
(37) (0) (0
7 . 1.
Banking & Financiat errands 65.1% (41}  1.6% (1) 3.7% 0.0% 0.0% {0) 0.0% (0) 6% 83
(20) (0) ]
41.9% 0.0% 0.0%
i ivi 6% .09 . .0% 62
Recreational activities 51.6%(32) 0.0% (0) 26) © 6.5% (4) 0.0% {0) ©
66
skipped question 0
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Please Rank the importance of the foll
{east important)

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appllancas/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewallery

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appllences/electronics
Hardware goods

Glfts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

1.most
important

13.1% (8)
15.0% (9)
6.9% (4)
15.8% (9)
10.3% (6)
5.4% (3)

1.most
important

11.7% (7)
15.3% (9)
19.3% (11)
17.5% (10)
22.8% (13)
19.3% (11)
1.most
important
38.7% (24)
54.1% (33)
51.7% (30)
49.1% (28)
39.7% (23)
56.1% (32}

1.most
imporiant

41.0% (25)

44,3% (27)

{stles on your. decist

2. samewhat . 5.Least
R 3.either - or least .
impartant . important
important
6.6% (4) 8.2% (5) 16.4% (10) 55.7% (34) 81
6.7% (4) 11.7% (7) 16.7% (10) 50.0% (30) 60
5.2% (3) 13.8% (8) 20.7% (12) 53.4% (31) 58
14.0% (8) 10.5% (6) 22.8% (13) 36.8% (21) 57
3.4% (2) 12.1% (7) 15.5% (9) 58.6% (34) 58
5.4% (3) 10.7% (6) 17.9% (10) 60.7% (34) 56
2. somewhat 4.samewhal 5.Least
. 3.elther -or least
important important
important
10.0% (6) 18.3% (11) 38.3% (23) 21.7% (13) 60
13.6% (8) 32.2% (19) 32.2% (19) 6.8% (4) 59
10.5% (6) 35.1% (20) 29.8% (17) 5.3% (3) 57
17.5% (10)  26.3%(15)  31.6%(18) 7.0% (4) 57
12.3% (7) 26.3% (15) 29.8% (17) 8.8% (5) 57
8.8% (5) 31.6% (18) 35.1% (20) 5.3% (3) 57
a, : :
2, somewhat ) somewhat 5.Least Response. :
. J.either -or least . R
important important GCount:
important
29.0% (19) 24.2% (15) 4.8% (3) 3.2% (2) 62
29.5% (18) 9.8% (6) 3.3% (2) 3.3% (2) 61
34.5% (20) 6.9% (4) 3.4% (2) 3.4% (2) 58
22.8% (13) 21.1% (12) 3.5%(2) 3.5% (2) 57
17.2% (10) 22.4% (13) 17.2% (10) 3.4% (2) 58
22.8% (13) 14.0% (8) 3.5% (2) 3.5% (2) 57
2, somewhat . 4.somewhat S5.Least Response.
. 3.either - or jeast .
important N important Count
important
36.1% (22) 9.8% (6) 6.6% (4) 6.6% (4) 61
34.4% (21) 14.8% (9) 3.3% (2) 3.3% (2) 81

toptirchass each good. (1¥mostimportant, 5=

4.somewhat

Residents Survey

Furnature S0.0% (30)  28.3% (17) 11.7% (7) 3.3% (2) 6.7% (4) 60
Appliances/electronics 48.3% (29) 30.0% (18) 15.0% (9) 5.0% (3) 1.7% (1) 60
Hardware goods 32.2%(19)  42.4%(25) 18.6% (11) 5.1% (3) 1.7% (1) 59
Gifts and Jewellery 36.2% (21) 39.7% (23) 17.2% (10) 1.7% (1) 5.2% (3) 58
1.most 2. somawhat 4.somewhal 5.Least Re#ponss

important important 3.afther - or feast imporiant dounl

important

Groceries 42.6% (26) 8.2% (5) 29.5% (18) 14.8% (9) 4.9% (3) 61
Clothing 15.3% (9) 8.5% (5) 20.3% (12) 30.5% (18) 25.4% (15) 59
Furnature 10.5% (6) 7.0% (4) 26.3% (15} 26.3% (15) 29.8% (17) 57
Applances/electronics 15.8% (9) , 8.8% (5) 17.5% (10) 21.1% (12) 36.8% (21) 57
Hardware goods 36.1% (22) 19.7% (12) 16.4% (10) 14.8% (9) 13.1% (8) 61
Gifts and Jewellery 17.9% (10) 14.3% (8) 17.9% (10) 28.6% (16) 21.4% (12) 56
snswerad question 64
skipped.question 2

‘How:often:da.you-visi que’s:d (rather than travelling.elsewere) for the following? (check one answer for each
activity)
Two or More
R
Times a Once a Week Twice a Once a Month VeryReldyor  Response
Month Never Count
Week
Quick errands (gas
73.8% (45, 4.6% 1.6% (1 .0 .0% (0 61
station,convienence store, etc.) % (45) 24.6%(15) % (1) 0.0%(0) 0.0% (0}
Grocery Shopping 57.4% (35) 31.1% (19) 6.6% (4) 1.6% (1) 3.3% (2) 61
Clothing Shopping 3.3% (2) 0.0% (0) 8.3% (5) 20.0% (12) 68.3% (41) 60
Furniture Shopping 1.6% (1) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 1.6% (1) 96.7% (59) 61
Appliance, TV, electronics shopping 1.6% (1) 1.6% (1) 3.3% (2) 8.2% (5) 85.2% (52) 61
Automotive Supply Store 6.5% (4) B8.1% (5) 16.1% (10) 37.1% (23) 32.3% (20) 62
H , paint,
"dw,are paint, wallpaper 8.2% (5) 9.8% (6) 21.3% (13) 29.5% (18) 31.1% (19) 61
shopping
Pharmacy & Drug Store 18.3% (11} 35.0% (21) 21.7% (13) 18.3% {11) 6.7% (4) 60
Gift & Novelty shopping 1.6% (1) 0.0% (0) 9.8% (6) 32.8% (20) 55.7% (34) 61
Restaurants 9.7% (6) 29.0% (18) 22.6% (14) 32.3% (20) 6.5% (4) 62
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Residents Survey Residents Survey
Pergonel care services(hair salon, a N . ’ o
esthetician) 3% (2) 8% (1) 8.2% (5} 63.9% (39) 23.0% (14 61 {f stores In the downtown offered extended hours, when would you most fikley shop? (check two answers)
Professional services 11.5% (7) 29.5% (18) 19.7% (12) 19.7% (12) 19.7% (12) 61 Response Response
Percent Count
Work 10.9% (6) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 89,1% (49) 55
Monday after 6:00 pm 3.3% 2
Culture and Entertainment 4.9% (3) 6.6% (4) 6.6% (4) 32.8% (20) 49.2% (30) 61
Tuesday after 6:00 pm 6.7% 4
Recreational Activities 14.8% (9) 13.1% (8} 4.9% (3) 26.2% (16) 41.0% (25) 61
Wednesday after 6:00 pm 8.3% 5
answered.questian 62
Thursday after 6:00 pm 33.3% 20
skipped question 4
Friday after 6:00 pm 46.7% 28
When you shop in a location other than in Gananoque's downtown, please select the three top reasons why? Sundzay afternoon 31.7% 19
Resporie: - Regponse. | Other 18.3% 11
Fercant Counit { would not use extended hours 18.3% 11
1 R ]
Closer to Home 4.8% 3 answerad qaestion 60
Closer 10 Work [ -riiishdi riseii s S 41.3%
§ % % skipped.question [ ]
Better Hours 59.6% 35
Better Selecti, [ @ SRR s & ] 87.3% 55 How:strongly.do you.agree or di: ith:the following stats ?(check one one answer for each statment)
Better Price | = S RS el 60.3% 38 Somewhat .
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree Disagrae Strongly Disagree
Better Quality 25.4% 16
Storas In my downlown are open
1 only shop in my downtawn 32% 2 when { want to shop. 6.5% (4) 30.6% (19) 40.3% (25) 22.6% (14) 62
Other 7.9% 5 Businesses in my downtown seft
0.0% » 31.1 .7% 61
the products/services I want. % (©) 45.2% (30) % (19) 19 (12
) . Prices of products/services in my 16.1% (10) 56.5% (35) 19.4% (12 8.1%(5) 62
skipped question ko downtown are reasonable. . 5% 4% (12 .
fike th k f of
#lka the loak and feef of my 16.7% (10) 40.0% (24) 25.0% (15) 18.3% (11) 60
downtown.
1 downt K
:]::: safe inmy downtowneven at 47.6% (30) 41.3% (26) 7.9% (5) 3.2% (2) 63
Parking i i i
arking in my downtown is 23.0% (14) 47.5% (29) 21.3% (13) 8.2% (5) 61
convenient and easy 1o use.
I try to shop locally whenever
oy o P y 45.2% (28) 37.1% (23) 11.3% (N 6.5% (4) 62
possible.
I prefer to sh ide of
prefer to shop oulside o 10.0% (6) 30.0% (18) 33.3% (20) 26.7% (16) 60
Gananodque's downtown,
1 h G "
am hanpy with Gananoque's 40.4% (23) 35.1% (20) 14.0% (8) 10.5% (6) 57
parks's/greenspace.
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t am happy with my community's
cultural activities, 22.8% (13) 40.4% (23) 21.1% (12) 15.8% (9) 57
skippad question 3
What new bualness or servites would you lika to. see.in Gananogue's downtown?
Resparise
Count
19
answerad.question L4y
skipped question 7
0o you fael the efforts of the Town and hants to make the. & more attractive destination are produci I

56
lnswand uastion 56
skipped.question 10
How long have you lived In your community?

Response Response

Peccerit Count
Under 2 years 12.3% 8
3-5 years 18.5% 12
6-10 years 9.2% 6
Over 10 years f = R BB =i 60.0% 39
Gananoque  [risiiis e oeiesree s ine] 52.3% 34
Township 3.1% 2
-ns@verdd;qdé:floh 65
skipped -questfon 1

o A
Residents Survey
How far do.you live fro X4
Responss Rnponn
Percent Count
1liva downtown  [osempamer 21.5% 14
Under 5 minutes | 73.9% 48
6-15 minutes driving time 4.6% 3
16-30 minutes driving time 0.0% 0
Over 30 minutes driving time 0.0% 0
answered question 65
skipped question 1
Where do you work?
Response- 'Response
Percent Count
I work at home [] 1.5% 1
{am retired ﬂ 1.5% 1
Brockville ﬂ 1.5% 1
Kingston [ -] 100.0% 66
Perth 0.0% 0
Lansdowne ﬂ 1.5% 1
Napanee 0.0% [}
Belleville 0.0% 0
Prescott 0.0% 0
Gananoque/other 6.1% 4
answered.question 66
skipped question [}
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Residents Survey
What Is your.gender?
Femala [ st il ey o 72.0% 46

Male 21.0% 17

What is your age?

19 and Under

38.1% 24
54.0% 4
65 and Over 7.9% 5

skipped question 3

Whatis.your houaehold:size?

skippad question: 5

Residents Survey

What'is your-houshold's annual-income?

Response: Riaponse
Percent . Count

Under $24.999 0.0% 0
$25,000 - $49,998 11.9% 5
$50,000 - $74,999 42.9% 18
$75,000 - $99,999 28.6% 12

$100,000 - $150,000 19.1% 8
Over $150,000 0.0% 0
answoredsiowstion <42

skipped question 24

o iad B ‘e o

Whatdo you like aboutand jor dislike que‘s de

s7
answered qusstion 57
skipped question 9

'-Pi\emialitany commuinity evants you-have atténded In the past yeat{le. Santa Claus parade;local festivals),

60
-nswa;_.a;qaggoi. 50
skipped question ]
‘Hyouh y other ts regarding the retall shopping and/or services in Gananoque’s downtown, please.add them
below.
Response
Count
kKRl
enswered question 31

skipped question 35




& Al

Residents Survey

Residents Survey
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Residents Survey

Whiat ls your home postal code?

Response

Count
65
answered question 85
skipped question 9

How often do you shop at the following locetlons? (check one for each locetion)
th? or Mare Twice a Very Railyor  Reésponse
Times a Once a Week Once a Month 2

Week Month Never Count
Gananoque 90.5% {67) 6.8% (5) 2.7%(2) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 74
Brockville 0.0% (0) 1.5% (1) 3.0% (2) 11.9% (8) 83.6% (56) 67
Kingston 8.2% (6) 21.9% (16)  26.0% (19) 37.0% (27) 6.8% (5) 73
Perth 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0} 100.0% (59) 59
Lansdowne 1.6% (1) 0.0% (0) 6.6% (4) 3.3% (2) 88.5% (54) 61
Napanee 0.0% (0) 0.0% (D) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 100.0% (62) 62
Other 6.3% (1) 0.0% (0) 18.8% (3) 0.0% (0) 75.0% (12) 16
B a‘h;wero:if q‘lg_c':_:ll&:m 74
skippedquestion []

Where:do you travel for the majority of the following? (check one answer for each activity)

Quick errands(gas station,
convienence stare, etc.)

Grocety Shopping

Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV electronics, shopping

Automotive supply stores

Hardwere, paint,wallpaper shopping

Pharmacy & Drug Store

Gift & novelty shopping

Restaurants

Personal care services (hair salon,

esthetician)

Professional services
(insurance,accounting legal)

Work

Cuiltural & Entertainment

Banking & Financial errands

Recreational activities

Gananoque

97.3% (72)

87.8% (65)

8.2% (6)

2.8% (2)

31.9% (23)

82.9% (58)

84.9% (62)

95.8% (68)

40.0% (28)

64.3% (45)

84.1% (58)

74.6% (50)

62.0% (31)

45.2% (28)

80.3% (57)

72.3% (47)

Brockville

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

9.6% (7)

8.5% (6)

4.2% (3)

0.0% (0)

1.4% (1)

0.0% (0)

2.9% (2)

5.7% (4)

1.4% (1)

1.5% (1)

2.0%(1)

3.2% (2)

1.4% (1)

1.5% (1)

Kingston

1.4% (1)
10.8%
(8)

79.5%
(58)

87.3%
(62)

62.5%
(45)

17.1%
(12)

12.3%
(9
4.2% (3)
57.1%
(40)

30.0%
(21)

13.0%
(9)
22.4%
(15)

32.0%
(16)

50.0%
(31

18.3%
(13)

23.1%
(15)

Perth
0.0%
0)
0.0%
©)
0.0%
()
0.0%
(0)
0.0%
(0)
0.0%
(0)
0.0%
©)
0.0%
(0)
0.0%
)
0.0%
(U]
0.0%
0)
1.5%
(1)
0.0%
0}
0.0%
(0}
0.0%
(0)

0.0%
(W]

Lansdowne Napanee

1.4% (1)

1.4% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

1.4% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

1.4% (1)

0.0% (0)

2.0% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

1.5% (1)

Other
0.0% (0) oig;/’
0.0% (0) o;g;x.
0.0% (0) 2&;;/"
0.0% (0) 1&:?’
0.0% (0) 1;:;/"
0.0% (0) oig)%
0.0% (0) o;z;e
0.0% (0) Oig)%
0.0% (0) o&g;x.
0.0% (0) oig?’
0.0% (0) Oig;"
0.0% (0) oig?’
0.0% (0) zﬁ;‘
0.0% (0) 1;?;‘
0.0% (0) o:;:s
0.0% (0) 1(‘?

answered.q

skipped-question

Response
Count

74

74

73

71

72

70

73

7

70

70

69

67

50

62

sl

65

4.
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Residents Survey
Pigase:Rank the importance of the fallowing ch your:declsfon:topurcha; h-good. (1=mostimportant, 5=
lédutimportant)
EX
1.most 2. somewhat , somewhat 5.Least
i ) 3.either - or least .
important important important
important
Groceries 23.2% (16) 8.7% (6) 7.2%(5) 15.9% (11) 44.9% (31) 69
Clothing 13.0% (9) 29%(2) 11.6% (8) 30.4% (21) 42.0% (29) 69
Furnalure 10.8% (7) 3.1%(2) 12.3% (8) 29.2% (19) 44.6% (29) 65
Appliances/elactronics 16.2% (11) 10.3% (7) 20.6% (14) 23.5% (16) 29.4% (20) 68
Hardware goods 10.4% (7) 7.5% (5) 13.4% (9) 25.4% (17} 43.3% {29) 87
Gifts and Jewellery 3.2% (2) 11.1% (7) 11.1% (7) 19.0% (12) 65.6% (35) 63
4, hat o S
1.most 2. somewhat somewha 5.Least Reésparise:
3.elther - or least . DR
important important important Catnt
important
Groceries 17.1% (12) 12.9% (9) 27.1% (19) 27.1% (19) 15.7% (11) 70
Clothing 16.4% (11) 17.9% (12) 34.3% (23) 20.9% (14) 10.4% (7) 67
Furnature 17.5% (11) 14.3% (9) 44.4% (28) 19.0% (12) 4.8% (3) 63
Appliances/electronics 21.2% (14) 16.7% (1) 28.8% (19) 21.2% (14) 12.1% (8) 66
Hardware goods 28.9% (18) 16.4% (11)  25.4% (17)  22.4% (15) 9.0% (6) 67
Gifts and Jowellery 24.6% (16) 9.2% (8) 32.3% (21) 30.8% (20) 3.1% (2) 65
X hat .
1.most 2. somewhat 3.either - o 4 sc::;esv: 2 5.Least Respornge
important important important important Count
Groceries 41.4% (29) 30.0% (21) 15.7% (11) 10.0% (7) 2.9% (2) 70
Clothing 56.2% (39) 23.9% (16) 14.9% (10) 3.0% (2) 0.0% (0) 67
Furnature 60.0% (39) 23.1% (15) 12.3% (8) 4.6% (3) 0.0% (0) 65
Appliances/electronics 56.5% (39) 21.7% (15) 14.5% (10) 7.2% (5) 0.0% (0) 69
Hardware goods 39.7% (27) 25.0% (17) 23.5% (16) 10.3% (7) 1.5% (1) 68
Gifts and Jewellery 51.5% (34) 30.3% (20) 13.6% (9) 3.0% (2) 1.5% (1) 66
4. t
1.most 2. somewhat ) somewha 5.Least Respornse
. B d.either - or least .
important important 5 important Count
important
Groceries 38.6% (27) 40.0% (28) 14.3% (10) 5.7% (4) 1.4% (1) 70
Ciothing 37.7% (26) 46.4% (32) 10.1% (7) 4.3% (3) 1.4% (1) 69

Residents Survey

Furnature
Appliances/elactronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewellery

Groceries

Clothing

Furnature
Appliances/electronics
Hardware goods

Gifts and Jewetlery

36.9% (24)
41.2% (28)
41.8% (28)
40.8% (26)

1.most
important

17.6% (28)
19.1% (13)
18.8% (12)
25.8% (17)
39.1% (27)

24.2% (16)

47.7% (31)
38.2% (26)
38.8% (26)
40.6% (26)

2. somewhat
important

9.5% (7)

8.8% (6)

10.9% (7)
13.6% (9)
17.4% (12)

16.7% (11)

9.2% (6)
16.2% (11)
11.9% (8)

14.1% (9)

3.etther -or

25.7% (19)
14.7% (10)
12.5% (8)
12.1% (8)
14.5% (10)

16.7% (11)

4.6% (3) 1.5% (1) 65
2.9% (2) 1.5% (1) 68
7.5% (5) 0.0% (0) 87
3.1%(2) 1.6% (1) 64
4”‘::1:’"“ 5.Least Respanse

important important Count
16.2% {12} 10.8% (8) 74
30.9% (21) 26.5% (18) 68
25.0% (16) 32.8% (21) 64
18.2% (12) 30,3% {20) 66
11.6% (8) 17.4% (12) 69
18.2% (12) 24.2% (16) 66
answerad question 74
skipped question [}

do-voltvisit
yo!

activity)

Quick errands (gas
station,convienence store, etc.)

Grocery Shopping

Clothing Shopping

Furniture Shopping

Appliance, TV, electronics shopping
Automotive Supply Store

Hardware, paint, wallpaper
shopping

Pharmacy & Drug Store
Gift & Novelty shopping

Restaurants

Two or More
Times a
Week

84.5% (60}

65.7% (46)
0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)
0.0% {0)

4.3% (3)

2.9% (2)

18.1% (13)
0.0% (0)

9.7% (7)

Once a Week

14.1% (10)

27.1% (19)
0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)

2.9%(2)

5.7% (4)

29.2% (21)
2.9% (2)

20.8% (15)

Twice a
Month

1.4% (1)

1.4% (1)
8.5% (6)
0.0% (0)
2.8% (2)

18.6% (13)

30.0% (21)

30.6% (22)
8.6% (6)

25.0% (18)

(rather than travelling elsewere) for the following? (check one answer for sach

VeryRalfyor Rasponse
Once a Month Never Count’

0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 71
1,4% (1) 4.3% (3) 70
21,1% (15) 70.4% (50) 7
4.2% (3) 95.8% (69) 72
15.3% (11) 81.9% (59) 72
30.0% (21) 44.3% (31) 70
35.7% (25) 25.7% (18) 70
18.1% (13) 4,2% (3) 72
27.1% (19} 61.4% (43) 70
30.5% (22) 13.9% {10) 72
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Residents Survey
Personel care services{hair salon, 0.0% (0 42% (3 4.2% (3 67.6% 3 17 "
esthetician) 0% (0) 2% (3) 2% (3) 6% (48)  23.9% (17)
Professional services 19.4% (14) 22.2% (16) 19.4% (14) 15.3% (11) 23.6% (17) 72
Work 39.2% (20) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 60.8% (31) 51
Culture and Enterteinment 5.8% (4) 1.4% (1) 7.2%(5) 33.3% (23) 52.2% (36) 69
Recreational Activities 17.4% (12) 8.7% (6) 10.1% (7) 15.9% (11) 47.8% (33) 69
answered question 73
skipped.question 1
When you shop in a locatlon other than in G ‘s d please select the th

Closer to Home 9.6%

Closer to Work 20.6%

Better Hours 46.6%

Bettar Selecti R ] 98.6%

Better Price [z R e | 76.7%

Belter Quality 39.7%

i only shop in my downtown 1.4%
Other [+ 4.1%

aiswered question:-

skipped:question

34

72

58

29

Residents Survey

It: Inths & offered ded hours, whan would you mestikley shop? {check two answers)
Rasponse _Responsa
Percent Count
Monday after 6:00 pm 4.3% 3
Tuesday after 6:00 pm 2.9% 2
Wednesday after 6:00 pm ] 7.1% 5
Thursday after 6:00 pm 18.6% 13
Friday after 6:00 pm P55 cisialiaripm@ iR oo i 44.3% a1
Sunday afternoon st s 31.4% 22
Other 10.0% 7
I'would not use extended hours 34.3% 24
“anawered question 70
skipped.question 4
L
How atrongly-doyou agree or gree with-the following. check one one an for.each )
ha Lt
Strongly Agree Somewhat Agree S[;:‘:gv:eat Strongly Disagree R‘C’a?:m“
Stores In my downtown are open
11.1% (8) 48.6% (35) 26.4% (19) 13.9% (10) 72
when I want to shop.
Businesses in my downtown sell o
. 7. 0 15.3% (11 72
the products/services | want. 28% (2 54.2% (39) 27.8% (20) 5.3% (11)
Prices of products/services in my 8.1% (6) 74.3% (55) 13.5% (10) 4.9% (3) 74
downtown are reasonable.
f
1Hike the look and fee! of my 16.2% (12) 40.5% (30) 25.7% (19) 17.6% (13) 74
downtown.
lfeelsafe | downtown,ev: t
nl;’:'“ @l my downiown,even & 50.7% (37) 43.8% (32) 41% (3) 1.4% (1) 73
Parking i i
arking in my downtown is 26.8% (19) 39.4% (28) 23.9% (17) 9.9% (7) 71
coenvenient and easy fo use.
1 ry to shi wh
y ?s op locally whenever 49.3% (36) 42.5% (31) 6.8% (5) 1.4% (1) 73
possible,
Tprefer to shop outside of 4.2% (3) 22.2% (16) 38.0% (28) 34.7% (25) 72
Gananogue's downtown.
lamh ith G *
am happy with Bananoque’s 40.3% (29) 47.2% (34) 9.7% (7) 28%(2) 72

parks's/greenspace.
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Reslidents Survey
:::: :Z"c‘:im'::y community's 22.5% (16) 53.5% (38) 18.3% (13) 5.6% (4) 7
ihgwem&gueﬂlan :;,4" }
skipped-question o
What new business.or services would you ke to sea’in Gananodue's downtown?
Respén;e.
Count
57
snswered guestion 5%
skipped question 17
rlm you:feel the afforts of the Town and merchents to make the d a.more ive destination ere pr resuits?
Response
Caunt
58
answered-question 88
skipped question 16
How fong have you lived in your community?
Reg‘pyjﬁnisg} -/ Respanse;
Parcent Count.
Under 2 years 9.5% 7
3-5 years 10.8% ]
6-10 years 9.5% 7
Dver 10 years R | 70.3% 52
Gananoque | 67.6% 50
Township 6.8% 5
answered t:ut:s’tlovﬂ_E T4
skipped questicn o

How far do you live from Gananoqua's downtown?

Response Response

Percent Count
| live downtown 13.5% 10
Under 5 minutes [ 78.4% 58
6-15 minutes driving time B.1% 6
16-30 minutes driving time 0.0% 0
Over 30 minutes driving time 0.0% (1]
snswered quastion 74
skipped question 0

Whers do you work?

Rasponss Response

Parcant Count
Iwork athome  [~] 4.1% 3
fam retired  [susmimnmmiing st i 40.5% 30
Brockville 0.0% 0
Kingston 24.3% 18
Perth 0.0% 0
Lansdowne 14% 1
Napanee 0.0% 0
Belleville 0.0% 0
Prescott 0.0% 0
Gananoque/other — prssistm St piaid &3 35.1% 26
answered question 74
akipped question 0
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